
Ordinance No: 201 5-1 1 -30-1 47

Ordinance of the Gounty Board
of

Kankakee Gounty, lllinois

RE: COMBINED ANNUAL BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR
KANKAKEE COUNTY, ILLINOIS 2015-2016 FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, the Kankakee County Board, at its November 131h,2015, meeting, has
reviewed, considered and determined the amounts of monies estimated and deemed
necessary to meet and defray all the legal liabilities and necessary expenses to be
incurred by November 30, 2016, and has further listed specific detailed statements of
budgeted itemized county expenditures in the attached recommended budget, and has
caused the recommended budget to be conveniently available to public inspection
pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/6-1001; and,

NOW THEREFORE, BE lT ORDAINED by the Kankakee County Board, that the 2015-
2016 fiscalyear begins December 1,2015 and ends November 30,2016.

NOW THEREFORE, BE lT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Kankakee County Board that
the attached recommended budget be and the same is hereby adopted and
appropriated as the Combined Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance of
Kankakee County for the fiscal year beginning December 1,2015, and ending
November 30, 2016.

NOW THEREFORE, BE lT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Kankakee County Board that
the amounts listed as budget amounts for the fiscal year from December 1, 2015,
through November 30, 2016, in the attached schedules of the Combined Annual Budget
herein adopted by and the same are hereby appropriated for the purposes herein
specified, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law. Supporting documents are
made a part of this ordinance and incorporated herein by reference. (attached as A)

NOW THEREFORE, BE lT FURTHER ORDAINED that the budget and appropriatíon
herein made and ordained be known as the Combined Annual Budget and
Appropriation Ordinance for Kankakee County, State of lllinois, for fiscal year 2015-
2016.

ADOPTED, APPROVED and ORDAINED by the Kankakee C
its meeting of November 30th, 2015.

Board of lllínois at

Bruce Clark, County Clerk



FISCAL YEAR.2016

APPROPRIATIOI\ BUDGET

For the County of Kankakee, Illinois
Michael G. Bossert" Chairman

Approved by the County Board
Novernber 30, 2015
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Kankakee County
General Fund Financial Summary

11130t2015

2013 2014 FY15 Est FY16 Chanse

Actual Actual Yr End Budget From FY13 fo

Revenues 93,268,029 i1,o3T,sr3 zr,zgr,gB4 27,078,o29 -6,1e0,000 -1so/o

Expenditures J;¡zz,zo5 34,001,106 27,t14,441 2s,38'r,401 -e,74s,804 -28%

Difference (1€srJ

Ending Fund Balance (,213,s81) (4,237,s14) (4,71s,s7i) (3,017,343)



Kankakee Gounty
FY2016 General Fund Revenue Budget

1 1/30/2015

Revenues

.Administration Dept
Property Tax

Sales Tax

Replacement ïax
Slate lncome Tax

Local Use Tax
Video Gaming Tax

Çable TV Franchise Ïax
Misc Income

Vending Machine Incolne

Co Convention & Visitor Fee

Courthouse Grant

Electric Aggregation
Transfer In

Departnrent Total

Treasurer Ðept
Indemn¡ty Fees

Tax Penalties

Interest-Checking

Interest - Investments

Interest - Tax Disbursement
Department Total

County Clerk
Co Clerk Fees

Marriage Licenses

Redemplíon Fees

Misc. Certificate Fees

Liquor Lícenses

Gaming Machine Lic

Raffle Permit Fees

Department Total

Elections
I 91 -Voter Registration Grant

1 87-Election Assistance Grant

1 86-Pollíng Place Accessibility
180-Co Clerk Equip Grant

GIA Salary
Department Total

4,266,730 4,447,000

5,237,100 4,575,000

965,000 1,040,000

2,791,230 3,030,967

515,000 610,000

26,000 45,000

225,000 22s,000

10,000 10,000

1,000 1,000

1,200 1,200

100,000 0

'103,000 103,000

5,000 0

2013

Actual

2014

Actual

FY15

YTD

FY15 Est

Yr End

FY15

Budget

FY16

Budget

4,580,616

7,221,899

958,025

2,734,356

485,401

19,472

210,775

7,314

814

1,200

93,480

0

4,351,500

6,158,074

986,269

2,747,656

551,097

29,455

226,957

9,004

BBO

1,200

273,694

102,516

479,633

4,287,318

3,063,187

1,009,831

2,416,686

366,200

22,802

191,132

15,181

801

1,200

7,826

149,919

4,371,493

4,581,996

1,053,092

3,030,967

618,716

45,604

227,235

1 ô,000

961

1,200

7,826

149,91 9

0

16,313,352 1 5,917,935 11,532,083 14,105,009 14,205,030 14,088,167

39,380

491,756

1,529

J,OöO

113

32,200

430,653

1,407

821

101

36,630

462,747

1,094

739

100

40,000

515,000

500

2,500

250

35,000

460,000

1,200

800

100

o1t

616

536,464 465,182 1,528 501,31 1 558,250 4S7,100

56,478

10,560

35,009

69,521

21,350

1,060

26

50,102

15,400

41 ,299

83,s39

20,225

50

64

o¿, / oó

16,275

46,421

B8,5BO

21,275

40

55

68,4s8

17,755

50,641

96,633

21 ,275

50

60

60,000

12,000

45,000

90,000

24,000

100

50

70,000

17,000

48,000

90,000

22,000

194,004 2't0,679 235,399 254,871 231,150 247,100

26,919

0

4,741

0

28,978

60,870

13,603

30,915

48,972

0

0

6,446

17,820

48,972

0

0

6,446

17.820

11,825

0

4,741

0

17,000

29,943

0

0

5,000

31,000

141,34131,660

Page 1 of4
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Kankakee Gounty
FY2016 General Fund Revenue Budget

20'13

Actuaf
2014 FY15
Actual YTD

FYl5 Est
Yr End

FY15

Budget
FY16

Budget
Recorder
Recorder Fees

Department Total

Assessments
GIA Salary

Assess Sale/Maps
Department Total

Planning-Non Grant
Contractor Lic
Build/Plan Fees Regular

Wínd Farm

Code Enforcement
Maps/Fees

ZBA Fees

Non-Grant Dept Total

Planning Grants
910-Trans Grant
925-Metro Planning Grant

945-SPR Traffic Safety

965-Preservation Plan

985-Long Range Planning

955-Cluster Analysis
Grant Dept Total

Circuit Clerk Dept
Clerk Fees

Eond Offìce Retainer
Citation/Asset Discovery
Certified Maíl

ILL State Police

Co Ordinance
Bond Forfeiture

Surcharge Fund

Trauma Fund

Criminal & Civil Fine

SOS Police -Traffic

Spinal Cord Fee

GF % Tickets
Department Total

240,713 366,435 309,526 338,460 325,000

415,671 363,793 425,490 464,171 375,000 470,000

33,558

21.093

33,558

14,458

30,615

12.664

30,615

13,815

33,558

20,000

24,750

15,000
54,651 48,016 43,279 44,430 53,558 39,750

80,700

374,049

0

18,010

14,992

6,450

95,600

309,947

765,545

7,000

15,O17

10,270

75,800

313,663

0

n

8,605

10.660

82,691

327,301

0

1,000

9,387

11,629

85,000

275,000

12,000

15,000

8,000

85,000

320,000

0

5,000

9,000

10,000
494,201 1,203,379 408,728 432,008 395,000 429,000

169,442

40,677

10,270

n

16,000

200,868

21,559

0

U

134,987

6,823

146,066

1,255

0

0

162,165

0

175,000

1,295

0

0

162,16s

0

175,000

30,000

20,000

0

100,000

1 75,000

0

15,000

0

n

190,000

631,255

137,0s7

890

20,224

222,230

711

99,172

768

557

37,413

7,471

23

547,701

640,716

126,s80

5,225

19,970

208,619

39s

83,352

828

524

33,092

7,882

22

573,231

54ô,536

107,685

3,200

1 9,566

201,700

1,186

95,950

523

326

48,250

6,171

14

503,1 56

655,843

129,222

3,840

23,475

242,040

1,423

115,140

1,046

652

57,900

7,405

28

603,787

660,000

125,000

1,000

25,000

225,000

300

s0,000

1,000

500

35,000

10,000

100

590,000

650,000

125,000

4,000

25,000

225,000

500

90,000

1,000

500

35,000

8,000

100

600,000
I,700,436 1,534,2631,705,472

Page 2 of 4
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Kankakee County
FY2016 General Fund Revenue Budget

2013
Actual

2014
Actual

FY15
YTD

FY15 Est
Yr End

FY15 FY16
Budget Budget

Maint. & Ch¡ld Support
State of lL lV-D

Maint & Support Fees
Department Total

Gir. Courts
Cir Clerk-Court Fees

Jury Gommission
C¡r Clerk-Jury Demand Fee

SAO - Non Grant
GIA Salary

Cir Clerk - SAO

Non Grant Dept Total

SAO-Grants
450-Sexual Assault
360-Stolen Auto

335-Drug Prosecution Grant
325-Appelate Prosc ll
31o-VOCA
Grant Dept Total

Public Def-Non Grant
Cir Clerk - P.D. Fees

P.D. GIA

Dept Total

Probation Non Grant
GIA Salary

Juv Justice Center

Non Grant Dept Total

Probation Grants
445-Redeploy lL Grant

455-Adult Redeploy Grant
4SO-Sexual Assault Grant
Grant Dept Total

DNDC
Parenlal Reimb

Social Security

Medicade

Department Total

58,563 36,083 25,947 36,000 40,ooo 36,000

31,359

27,204

13,976

22,107

6,580

19,367

14,000

22,000

15,000

25,000

14,000

22,000

ZIO.OZU 44.378 41,203 49,444 48,000 50,000

43,299 38,608 34,670 41,604 43,000 43,000

150,677

57,729

150,677

59,489

75,339

50,731

150,677

60,877

151,677

60,000

150,677

60,000

208,406 210,166 126,070 211,554 211,677 210,677

58,213

41,535

106,064

38,033

46,768

57,006

41,535

0

28,200

58,158

c/,JoJ
U

18,800

31.609

37,363

0

0

28,200

57,894

0

41,535

0

42,000

57,894

100,000

41,535

0

28,200

57,894

366,776 184,899 87,772 123,457 141,429 227,629

55,346

s3,123

43,849

55,345

44,461

18.448

53,353

55,344

48,000

53,723

55,000

55.344

108,469 99,194 62,909 108,697 10't,723 110,344

415,874

14,096

526,567

A? A7A.

595,233

10,115

1,084,000

17.340

652,482

20,000

875,000

20,000

429.970 569,041 605,348 1,101,340 672,482 895,000

0

48,792

241,517

10,157

49,26s

173,193

I,817

32,358

1 80,000

I,817

32,358

267,000

0

0

235,000

90,000

82,000

48,792 300,939 215,368 222,175 267,000 407,000

110

0

o ona

170

U

257

110

0

668

1f0

0

ô68

500

500

10,000

100

0

1,000

42710,019

Page 3 of 4

778 778 11,000 1,100



Kankakee County
FY2016 General Fund Revenue Budget

*"Sheriff-Non Grant
Cir Clerk -Traffic/Crim

Cir Clerk - Civil

Cir Clerk - Sheriff Fines

Cir Clerk - Arrestíng Agency
Civil Process Fees

DUI Equip

Dept of Rev - Seizure

Alarm Fees

Sheriff Vehicle Fee

Non crant Dept Total

**Sheriff - Grants
450-Sexual Assault
609-Boost lL Child Passenger
635-Justice & Health Program
669-JAG Grant

670-Stolen Auto
690-Tobacco
Grant Dept Total

Inmate Telephone

Inmate Social Security
Department Total

ESÐA - Grants
551-2nd Chance Citizen Corp

590-Haz-Mat

520-tDNS

510-tEMA

Department Total

Coroner
175-Equipment Grant

Morgue Usage

Department Total

GF Revenue Total

2013

Actual

2014

Actual

FY15

YTD

FY15 Est

Yr End

FY15

Budget

FY16

Budget

41 ,792
728

157,810

32,177

300,000

2,489

20,311

330

17,756

230

126,51 5

30,932

275,000

4,407

140

12,788

38,737

t¿J

89,779

24,859

115,000

2,580

4,209

180

5,1 37

46,909

1 4iÌ

100,998

28,847

175,000

3,192

4,209

150

5,241

40,000

500

140,000

35,000

300,000

3,000

5,000

200

12,000

30,000

100

90,000

25,000

150,000

3,000

5,000

200

ô,000

573,393 485,065 280,604 364,699 535,700 309,300

47.924 41,135

17,404 0

86,397 1,182

0 42,737

85,569 82,677

I,870 10,388

35,293

0

28,564

1,425

4.913

1,425

9,350

49,362 0 90,000

000
39,825 0 100,000

0 12,000

85,569 85,569

10,000 10,000

402,611 178,119 70,195 99,962 95,569 297,569

8,500,000 6,500,000

7,500 6,000

15,000 25,000

12,000 8,000

13,000 8,000

3,000 2,500

1 15,000 60,000

15,000 10,000

*"Corrections - Non Grant
Out of County-Rental

Transfers ln

Municipal Booking Fee

Fee to make Bond

lnmate Room & Board

Mileage

10,634,704

7,400

17,238

9,089

8,728

3,940

181,124

10,000

8,220,240

6,351

16,756

12,428

1 1,988

4,641

94,379

17,400

5,467,776

0

15,540

6,318

6,875

1,585

70,029

8,600

6,585,886

6,000

27,420

8,1 92

/,JJI

2,085

s1,194

10,200

10,872,223 8,384,183 5,576,723 6,739,314 9,690,500 6,619,500

10,000 10,000 0

2,795 0 0 0 02,112

23,240

42,752

19,655 29,699

41 ,053 0

29,699 19,694 20,000

37,069 42,750 42.750

78,104 73,503 29,699 66,768 62,444 62,750

5,461

22,607

3,580

14,009

5,761

10,114

5,761

12,137

0

15,000

5,000

12,000

28,068 17,589 l( a7Â 17,898 1s,000 17,000

33,268,029 31,037,573 21,736,695 27,237,984 28,864,978 27,078,029

** FYL5 Projections from Sheriff Dept staff

Page 4 of+
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FY2016 General Fund Expense Budget

11t30t2015

Revenue Summary
Total Revenue

Expenditures
Interlund Debt Reduction
Administration
Treasurer
County Clerk
Elections

Co Clerk Equipment Grant
Voter Registration Grant

Recorder
Assessments
Board of Reviews
Planning-Non Grant
Planning/ED Grants

Transportation Grant

Preservation Plan
SPR Traffìc Safety Grant
Metro Planning Grant

Long Range Planning

Information Services
Building & Grounds

Courthouse Grant

Health lns
Utilities
Contingency
CentralServices
Auditor
ZBA-BOA
ROE (Schools)

Truancy/safe schools

Finance
Capital Development
Circuit Clerk
Maint & Child Supporl
Circuit Courts
Jury
SAO-Non Grant

2013

Actual
2014

Actual
FYlS Est

Yr End

FY15

Budget
FY16

Budget

Kankakee County

33,268,029 31,037,573 27,237,984 28,864,978 27,078,029

2013

Actuaf

2014

Actual

FY1 5 Est

Yr End

FY15

Budget

FY16

Budget

446,822

211,214

181,298

459,805

0

26,S19

149,497

385,811

29,271

ô03,479

234,261

0

13,371

4Q,677

U

221,850

1 ,149 ,191
93,480

4,038,967

1,116,216

0

0

111,119

5,677

240,087

129,978

133,286

2,747,838

852,175

46,632

337,962

158.781

1,117,916

360,632

197,1 16

160,488

466,478

13,603

28,978

125,631

370,863

28,422

441,182

266,953

0

0

21,559

134,987

173,343

953,831

273,694

3,810,621

1,109,570
Â

U

103,615

6,296

196,840
oo oA1

122,887

2,984,259

795,691

40,539

268,638

129,640

978,156

338,456

179,482
'l 15,313

358,615
2,313

48,972

1 13,265

28,695

321,917

242p86

1,295

163,910

153,668

722,486

11,155

2,879,548

1,125,021

350,000

0

101,614
E ÁçT

180,8s8

27,584

90,243

2,125,6't3

625,719

27,332

262,156
1â2 221

688,374

250,972

106,000

105,724

3s8,615

9,600

26,919

128,000

203,3'16

30,000

330,288

225,000

U

20,000

41j66
100,000

156,707

649,098

100,000

3,'109,210

1,200,000

500,000

0

105,000

6,s00

138,961

69,480
oô oo^

2,141,612
ARq AR2

26,458

199,130

97,643

688,374

120,000

250,000

19s,000
'120,000

500,000

5,000

29,000

130,000

255,000

30,000

290,000

190,000

15,000
U

U

0

155,000

690,000
tl

2,500,000

1,100,000

500,000

185,000

105,000

6,500

180,858

27,584

106,000

385,830

800,000

26,000

265,000

125,000

725,000

Page 1 of 2



Kankakee Gounty
FY2016 General Fund Expense Budget

2013 2014 FY15 Est FY15
Actual Actual Yr End Budget

FY16

BudgetSAO Grants
Victims Goord. Servs
vocA tl

Appelale Prosc ll

Stolen Auto-SAO
Sexual Assault

Public Defender
Probation

Redeploy lL Grant
Sexual Assault
Adult Redeploy Grant

Juvenile Detention Center
D.N.D.C.
*"Sheriff -Non Grant
Sheriff Grants

Sexual Assault
Stolen Auto
J ustice/Health Program
JAG Granf
Safety/Communication
Boost lL Child Passenger
Tobacco Enforcement

**Corrections

Auxiliary/CERTS
E.S.D.A.-Non Grant
ESDA Grants

IEMA

IDNS
HAZ.MAT

2nd Citizens Corp Program

Merit Commission
KanCom Dispatch
Coroner

Equipment Grant
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Difference

Fund Balance
Beginning Fund Balance

Ending Fund Balance

1,167 ,290 1,105,384 1,291,989

4,õ97,452 4,924,108 2,838,293 1,928,170

0

111,676

0

0

0

10,000

9,500,000

1,600

44,768

41,225

19,694
n

^
4,200

578,200

246,585

5,000
35,127,205 34,061,106 27,714,441 26,831,593 25,381,401

(1 ,859,176) (3,023,533) (476,457) 2,033,385 1,696,628

645,'19s (1 ,213,981) (4,237,514) (4,237,514) (4,713,971\

(1.213,981) (4,237,514) (4,713,971) (2,204,12e) (3,017,343.

63,422

124,940

86,397

0

152,194

17,432

9,870

10,066,3'11

5,332

78,413

42,752

26,308
1,862

10,261

512

550,768

422,881

s,461

58,830

136,786

1,181

30,308

U

0

10,388

9,560,879

7,330

71,633

41,053

21,292

10,245

380
Ã77 0??

451,218
? Â70

60,047

146,659

39,825

1,425

0

0

9,350

8,658,192

1,600

49,558

24,624

9,628

U

1,298

589,045

387,151

s,761

49,462

9,781

40,300

61,448

tcó,co I

815,902

0

101,347

801,725

49,674

58,158

0

28,275
58,001

153,561

717,269

241,517

101,617

1Q,157

806,472

121,162

57,894
0

28,384

57,037

154,152

603,047

180,000

101,617

8,103

s09,1 96

1 12,985

57,894

0

45,300

62,500

^
526,755

689,726

267,OOO

0

790,000

32,308

57,894

0

28,200
62,500

154,152

605,000

1,275,000

235,000

101,617

90,000

400,000

100,000

2,850,000

90,000

145,659

100,000

12,000

0

0

10,000

8,000,000

3,000

47,000

22,000
10,000

0

0

3,000

612,607

350,000

5,000

*f FY15 Projections from Sheriff Dept staff
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FY2016 General Fund Budget
Capital Development Worksheet

LeaseiBond Name FY2015 FY2016
Health Dept Bond Pmt (County Portion)
Series 2012A (Old 20058)
Series 2011 (Old 20054)
Series 2012 (Old 2004)
Capital lmprovements
Squad Lease 2012
Squad Lease 2013
Squad/Transport Lease 201 6

Co Clerk Poll Book Pmt
SAO Space Lease
Tax Antícípation lnteresUFees
Legal Fees

22,083
643,223
668,813
416,353

50,000
36,258

167,882
0

0

57,000
55,000
25,000

0

0
0

0

50,000
0

125,912
15,000
52,918
62,000
55,000
25,000

Total 2,141,612 385,830



Description

FY2016 General Fund Budget
Central Services Worksheet

FY1 5 FY16
Special Printing - 55800
Special Copy Paper - 55900
Copier Maint from Utilities
Maint. Contracts - 56200
Audit Expense - 54400
Postage Machine Maínt from B&G

12,043
15,867
27,654
58,1 00
51 ,1 00
18,000

12,000
15,000
25,000
58,800
55,000
18,000

182,764 183,800



SECTION TWO:

1

I] SPECIAL REVEI\TIE
:i -ïF{DSrl



0027 - l2 l"onnula l2-68101 I
Revcnuc

Ex¡>cnditurcs

0028 - l3 I'in'nnla l3-681011

Rcvcntìc

Expcrxlitulrs

0029 - l4 Fonnula I4-6Bl0l l
Rc.venue

Expenditutcs

00.10 - l5 l;otnula l-î-68101t
Rcvcnr¡c

Ex¡rcndítures

0038 - I E llapitl Res¡tonse I 2-65 I ()) I
Rcvcnr¡o

Expenditurcs

0039 - t3 Nt:(ì I3-6710t I
lìcvcnuc
Expentliturcs

0040- Hrl.4 RR t3-654t22
Iìevenue

ExporclitLrlcs

0047 - I2 lil4 t2-66t0t l
llevc:luc
Ex¡rcnd iturcs

0048 - 1 3 7"4/1 I 3-ó6 1 0 t I
Iìcvenue

lìxpcnclitur es

007(;. l3 ltltctltit'c l3-ó3201 I
Revcnr¡c

Expenditurcs

Kankakee Counly
FY20l6 Speoial Ëund lludgets

IYIOA l¡r¡nds

FY20l4 Actual¡^ Y'l'D tY20l.5
l--Y2015 I'roi. Ycrr FY20l5 Oligiual

Encl Budgct I.'Y2016 Budgcr

0

0

0

0

50,000

50,000

2,073,829

2,073,829

0

0

| ,'t01,?34
1,70't .234

4t6,292
416,292

9,388

9,388

1,56.5,550

1,565,550

366,595

36ó,595

()

U

0

0

1,641 ,9t7
|,64Í ,9 t]

ot ?0,

9t,292
0

0

21,544
)t \44

t3't,970
t37,9"t0

28,03l
2ti,03 r

ì0.237
10,23 7

i0
70

0

0

0

0

14,9&6

74,986

4J,5t4

1l,st4

0

0

_51,063

54,063

0

0

0

0

74,986

74.986

16,969

46,96'

0

0

.54,0(r3

-s4,01¡3

s,00t)

.5,00{)

0

0

85,000

85,000

s0,000

s0,000

0

$

0

0

0

0

0

0

s0,000

50,000

2,212,264

2,212,264

0

0

5,000

5,000

0

0

0

0

29,816

29.8 l 6



Kankakee County
FY201ó Special Fund Budget

055- Scries 20tI GO lJond F'r¡nd

055 -,9erias 2ùl I GO lJonl l:und

Revonuc

lansfers hr

Total Revcnue

Expenscs

Debt Sc,ìrice-Principlc

Debt Selrrice-lntelcst

Del¡t Scrvice-Adnri¡l Fcc

Tolal Expenscs

Excess Rcvcur¡c over lìx¡rerxlitule

Beginning Funrl Balancc

Endirrg Fun<l Balance

__j]I1}1t,-1.__.

ó68,0 J2.52

É9q.!t?¿2

459,999_9ó

203,0t2.52

j,0qqq4

6(r8,012.52

._gg0

166,753.14

lffJIl"L4

Y'I'D IìYI5 FY I 5 Est Yr End FY 15 
-B-udScr *

ó78,0 r 3.00

6?8,0r3.g0

470.000.00

203,0 r 3.00

s,{)00.00

678,0 I 3.00

,.9i9

FY ló l3urlget

54100

54t50

541 .s5

501,609.42

501,609.42

39 I,666.70

tó ¡ ,5 t0.40

.!,1-þ6.7_0

557,3 43.80

QTJI{S)

668,8 r 2. s6

_óitl,!j?.1_6

470,r.)00.01

193,8 | 2.48

5,0qa.at

.gg0

166-153.14

Æ1r4

(ró7,01¡?.00

_6_6J,0q?.q0

480,000.00

l 82,062.00

_s,000.00

667,06_2rq0

0.q0

l.[6.2.53. t4

r 66,?53. I 4



Ifuukakee County
IrY20l6 Special Fund Budget

058- Serics Z0l2 GO Boncl Funcl

FYl4 Actual Y]'D FYI5 FYI 5 Est Yr End{)-58 - Scries 2012 GO Bond þ'und

Revcnuc

T¡¡¡¡slèrs lrr

. 'lbtal Rcverrue

Expcnses

Dcbt Sr:rrvicc-PÍiuciple

Dehf Scrvicr:Jutercst

Dcbt Scrvicc-Adrlrin Fce

Total Ex¡reuses

Excess Reverrue over Ex¡rcndifure

Begilning Fun<l Balance

Ending Fund Balancc

30005 4t7,04?-.!9

417,042.60

305,000.04

t<)7,042.52

5,000.04

.f_Lz,ll12_ép

gg0

lq!{!È.17

J0åÍp^9_1_7

_3t2,264.45

3t2,264.4s

262-500-40

80,293.80

4,t66.7Q

34ó,960,50

çt**s)

4t6,352.60

.Í-1q.i.12-,6!

3 r s,000.00

96,352.56

5,q0-0-,-0_.i-

4t6,3s2.60

gg0

1 0s.688. ì 7

p_Iúq8,u

FYI 5 Budgct

4l ó,353.00

.-{lf¿sl.0"Q

3 r 5,0t 0.00

96,3 s3.00

_I,0qlqo
4 t ó,3s3.00

-990

FYl6 Budgct

jlL!290
4 r s,052.00

320,000.00

90,0.52.00

lp!.(),qfj

_4_.!l_,05?_lI0

.piq0

I05.ó88 rZ

J,OJJ!&.L7

54r00

s4t50

54t55



Kankakee County
FY20I6 Special lìuncl Buclget

060 - Scries 2012A G() Ilo¡rd Fund

FYl4 Actuâl YTD FYl5 FYl5 Est YlEnd lìYl5 llu<ìget FY16 Buclgot060 - Scrítts 20 I 2A GO llond Fund

Rcvcr)¡¡e

Trnllsfcs In

lbtal Rcvenue

Expcnscs

Dcbt Serricc-Principle

Debt Sclvicc-lntèresl

Dcbt Servicc-Adntin Fce

Total Ex¡reuses

Ë,xccss Rcvcnuc ovcr Ex¡rcnditurr

Bcginniug Fr¡¡d Balancc

lìnr'ling F\n<ì Balauce

54100

54150

54t55

643,922.64

-! w'64

48s,000-04

ts3,922.56

IQQ!91
643,922.64

Jlgo

l 62.856. r I

l-q¿,q&.18

482,416.92

.1!2,{ 16.2?

420,833.30

1u,0t8.74

4,t66.70

536,0 l 8.74

(:}gIJË)

643,222.s6

_L4.J,?2.s6

s04,999.96

111,1)) AQ

5,000.04
(,47 J)t Ìt\

r 62.{ì s6-!-8.

t1czßlÍzs

641??3.00

643,223.(:t0

50s,000.00

r 33,223.00

5,000.0_0

(t43,223.00

64t,s7_L00

641,572.00

525,000-0{)

r l r,5?2.00

5,000.00

64 r,572.00

0.00

r 62.856.2s

_ìf#fi¿s

0.000,07



Kankakee County
FY201 6 Special lìuncl Budget

065 - PBC Projcct Fund

065 - Pß(; Ì\'q.ieu lì\nd

Rcvenus

Tra¡rsfbrs hl

Total lìevcnuc

Exportscs

Misc. Clainrs 53100

lanslcn Out 99700

Total Expcnscs

Excess Reverruc ovcr Expcnditrrlc

Bcginuing Funcl Balauce

Endiug Fuucl Balaucc

FYl4 Actual YTD FYl5 FYl5 Est Yl End FYl5 Butlgct FYI6 Budgel

_qgo

0.00

090

.g4q

r,100,000.00 _lJ-QQ,olggO

1,t00,000.00 r,100,000.00

jgO

_9iq0

0,00

0q0

_q.00

0.00

j¿0

-ojgo

g0

cì.00

4't9,633-50

479,633.50

t_?q,1-ffå0

0.00

l?9,6i1.10
4't9,633.s0

_gru

0.00

"!lj*i..trJ.9

r 00,000.00

i.00

r 00,000,00

0.00 ( | 00,000.00)

620.36ó.50

520,366.50

0.00

gqO



Kankakee County
l.-\'2016 Special Fund Budget

085 - Bond Fund Series 2009

FYl4 Actual Y]'D FY 15 l_Y_ts Ð LE"!_ _lI-q.F-udq.t FYl 6 Budscr08-5 - lloud I:nú Saríes 2009

Rcvenr¡e

Tlansfcru I¡:

l'otal RoveDue

Iixpcnscs

Dcbt Scr.vìce-Pr.incíplc

Dcbt Sel.vice-lr)tcl cst

Total Expenses

Excess Rcvenuc ovcr Expcu<lilurc

Bcginr:ing Funtl Balauco

Euding Fund Balance

s4100

54t50

3 r0,ó85-00

3 r0,68s.0_0

14s,000.00

I 65,685.00

3 10,685.00

Æ4,é09-é9_

250,609.(r9

_2J!_J_t2.60

2s4,3t2_60

I 45,000.00

_1q9.1z¡q0

305, I 7s.00

(s0,8ó2.40)

305,t75.f2

305,1 ?5. r 2

I 45,000-00

r 60, l 7sq0

305, I 75.00

"gJ2

250.609.69_

250,602¿l

305, | ?5.00

30s,j]:1q0

l 4s,000.00

r 60, I 75,00

_i05J11.00

(){0

304.050,90

304,050.00

r s0,000.00

t54,050.0_0

l!_4,010.q0

._q_90

250.609.8 I

4-fgug'

jgo



Kankakee County
lìY2016 Special Funcl Budget

200 - Tort Fund

FYl4Actual YTDFYI5 lìYl5EstYrErcl FYl5Budget200 -'lbrt l;¿wl

Revenue

Prcpcny Tâx RcvcDl¡e

L:tercst luconre-Checkiug

IDtcrcst ftlcolne - Ilrve.st[ìerìts

Intercst fiìcontc -'l'ax Disbumc

Mísccllancous Inconle

Gr¡ul. Rcvcnue

Totai Rcvenue

Ex¡renses

Chieß/Manageurent

ASA Civil Div

FYI 6 ßudgcl

301l0

30ó00

306r0

30ó30

30640

30800

501 r0

502(¡0

2,892,877.24

298.09

0.9 |

61.47

80,6ó7.90

9,550.32

2,983,461.93

t03,403.22

5 I 9,049.52

r53,4s4.07

2,568.47

796,442.09

40,(Q7.27

83,tJ77.66

740,887.04

0.00

114,'t 16.'t6

I99,908 r3

I 94,358.08

50.00

7.524.06

7, r 5tì.7 r

r2 t ,886.68

986.48

1,r27 .91

2,96r.19

61 ,414.84

0.00

7(r,577.54

7,t76.t8

3.204.,58

r0,000 00

24, I 95.ó0

!90
3,33 9,55(r.0tì

(il!.,ggiJj)

9$3_"13ffå.

í?t,11? +9

I,648,304.64

288. r9

I.l-t

0.00

7r,t67.00

0.00

13,'t28.49

293,384.35

t02,634.69

9?6.43

665,725.51

23,005. t -s

64,83s.61

438, t 66.8 s

0.00

I ()5,0(:(r.tl8

114.548.7 5

2 t2,959.48

0.00

2,i53.44

(.).00

I 5,iì80.97

0.00

2,5 3 2.58

980,411

4 I,675.80

0.00

tì.7,1 5.00

1 ,141.12

2,289.93

12,000.0t|

2t,3ti2_4(i

jgtì

2,270,7t.ç:32

(.512,955. ?3 )

3,1 57,1 33.00

384.25

| .'1'1

60.00

79,t67.00

8.000.00

2,987,084.00

r50.00

100.00

100.00

s0,000.00

s,000.00

3,443,842.00

400.00

r 00.00

r 00.00

80,000.(t0

8,000.00

t22,000.0t)

525,000.00

r25,000.00

2,.500.00

72s,000.00

45,000 00

7 r,000.00

249.s00.00

973,000.00

l7 | ,500.00

210.000.00

230,000.00

0.00

5,000.0{)

35,000.0ù

.50.000.00

I.000.00

5,00().00

3,000.00

6s,000.00

(i.00

80,000.0(r

7,500.00

3.500.00

12,000.(x)

2s,000.00

1J¡ll!-.q.{ì

3.?42,500.0ù

(¿l!.Qlglg)

54 L"e.34.98

3l t ,872.98

1,72'1,761.t6 3,244,'146.03 3,042,434.00 3,532,442.0ù

Slate UncrDploymeut hlsurancc 50750

SUI - Juv. Delelìtio,) Cen(cr 50755

Workcrs Conr¡r. hrs.

Wor{<ers Conr¡r. lrrs./Juv

l¡rlancl Mariuc lns.

Liâbilíty h)s - Gon Govt

Liability Ins - Public Safcty 5 I tt25

51500

51600

51700

sr800

t22,0t6.95

s 13,909.8 t

I t7,634.69

I ,673.83

715,442.09

39,437 .40

71,482.24

6 r8,5 r2.00

21, ,63'1.55

ró.r,867 00

20(r,906.00

24s,00ù.00

0.00

4,720. I 8

33.500 00

56,8tÌ ì .00

000

:r,79ti.8 ?

2,941.2Q

62,513.'10

0.00

80,834.00

1 ,414.12

3,4 34.91)

r2,00(i 00

2t(,509.8 7

090

_l¿l!ì..1-4J*s

(us-C!.!-'l:]

"92.!..,):?,1p

54 r ,930.9{t

r0s,000.00

4 10,000.00

150,000.00

2,s00.00

750,000.00

1s,000.00

75,000.00

?s0,000.00

0.00

175,000.00

2 t 0,000.00

100,000.00

s00.00

4.800,00

0.00

100,tt00.00

r,s00.00

r 0,000.00

4,000 fi(i

s0,000 00

r00.00

_50,000.00

7,5Cì0.0()

2,500.00

1s,000.00

20.000.00

t,0û0.00

3,039,¿t0Lì.00

Auto Insurancc

Pr'<4>crly Irtsurancc

Misc. Cl¡inrs

Oflìcials Borrds

Ol'lìcc Ilonds

Debt Sen icc-hrtcrùsl

Pn:lcssional Fees

Tr:rvol Milcagc

Confclenccs

Postage and Frcight

Publicatiotìs

Prirtting
'ììairrirrg

Mcnrbershì¡r l)ucs

Olììcc Supplics

Áppclatc: Appcal Fccs

Reporlel'Ex¡rclt Fecs

Equi¡lrnelt

'l'otal Ëxpcnscs

Excess Revcure over Expcrrditulc

Bcgiurrírrg F\ud B¿lancc

Ending È'und Balanco

5t850

5t900

53100

53200

53300

54 I -<0

54200

.5 5.s20

5,_s 530

-l ¡(]) I,

-s5700

,5 5800

5 5ti50

559s0

56E00

5828(j

5838 0

8,s500

3.0_34 00



Kankakee County
FY2016 S¡recial Fund Buclget

210 - Pension Fund

lìYl4Áctual YTDFYI5 FYl5llstYrEnd IrYI5lludgct FYl6l)udgct2 I0 - l)tltsion lrnnd

Revonue

Property lax-lMlìF
Properly'lix-Social Sec

lnterrst Úrcornc-Checkiug

hìterest l¡lcolDe - Iltvesttììents

Ilterest lnconre - Tax Disburse

G¡al¡l Revenue

Total Reve¡ìue

Expenses

llr4Rlr - Gc¡rcral

IMRF - Juv. Detention Cutr'

FICA - Gcncral

FICA - Heal¿h

l-lCA - Highway

FICA - Jt¡v. Dcter¡tion Cntr.

Debt Selvicc-lutclcst
'l'otal Èx¡:enscs

Excess Reverrue ove¡' Expcnditurc

Bcgirrning Funrl Bal¡ncc

Ending Fuud Balancc

30t r2

30il4

3(r600

306r 0

30630

30800

s0400

50450

50500

.s0.550

s0600

50700

54150

3,568,240.01

t,932,065.2r

))'1 )'1

0.00

t28.28

29,366.15

'L119J2!.9?

4,049,974.72

I 08,906. I 0

1,623,328.67

62, l 68.53

t 49,465.3 I

65,440.t0

l¿Jlu_4
6,071,835.37

eil-fg[*:)

l-4:1.$1{,"-?

(.t?lJry.Ð)

2, I I 5,624.88

I,I I 5,049.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

c'90

_t?¡!Í2123

2,619,724.40

8l ,045.49

t,t09,2s0.64

6,869. r ó

94,961.32

s l ,?93.s s

0q0

3,963,614.s6

(LXrI!-,!))

3,723,26s.ÙrJ

I,9ó2,355.00

0.00

0.00

100.00

30,000.00

s,11s,72ù.00

3,855,098.00

r 38,935. r 3

|,564,942.79

6,8(r9. I ó

133,972.46

88,788.94

_q_q0

lJ!ü.01L-4-s

Q?dIg!!)

tj.1¿*'lå?r.'lj)

{2ó9,876.4 r )

3,58s, r 86.00

r,943,404.00

500.00

r00.00

r00.00

35.000.00

s,564,290.00

3,s75.000.00

r05,000.00

l .475,000.00

66,000.00

rs0,000.00

(r5,000.0t)

I 5,000.00

.L4_Il,0W.g0

-l-l!29q0

3,970,380.00

2,01 3,651 .00

r00.00

100.00

t 00.00

30,000.0!

6,('_ll¿l_liq

3,900,000.00

rs0,000.00

r,600,000.00

0.00

1s0,000.00

100,000.00

]lJ!!!g
5,!)15,000.00

2#J-qg

ti,f,Ì?,'7ri,:l1l

ul.lì,L1":_41)



i(ankakee County
FY20t6 S¡recial Fund lìudget

220 - Recordcr Computcr Irund

220 - Re.corder Com¡tuter f;untl

Rr:vellue

GIS Porlion Recorder

òl)oclal rùnd ¡ccs

Interest lncoure-Checking

Intclcst lnco¡nc - lltvcsûìtctì(s

Total Revc¡ruc

Ëxpenscs

Oflìce Petsonnel

'lìavel Milcagc

Ct¡¡lfb¡rnccs

Mai¡ìlena|lce Contlacts

Misc. Sclvices

Orlirtc Scrviccs

Office Su¡rplies

Conr¡:u tcl Solìrvarc/Ec¡r i¡rnreut

Oflìcc Eguipnrcnt

Total Expcuses

Exccss Revcnuc ovcr Expctrditure

Br¿inning Furtd Balaltct:

Elding Furtd Balancc

_ FYl4Actual

13,868.00

ì 30,325.7 l

3E.9ó

_fI-Ló

!!?n3]

36,s88.76

884.01

803.58

38,2¡4.18

4,6"t0.()4

17,018.95

3,095.31

I I,809.3(r

0.00

!r3,qq!22

.1,!, !{$-,q r

| 50.489.34

.M,!11.e_5

10,.5?3.00

I 02,699.88

2't.9s

"pal
1t3,30r.04

29,483.6s

0.00

590.24

3 6,33 5.6.5

|,t29.86

t,294.30

r,966.86

0.00

_!1110

_0,1J-!!16

{2,_8_8-{.q

| 5,8s9.s0

| 54,049.82

4t.93

0J?-

169,95 | .56

4 I,595.8s

0.00

{i85.36

49,000.00

I,694.19

l(r,000.00

2,950.?9

0.00

fl..Q-0

n2,t2629

ILþ?.|._17

l8 r .637.9s

239.463.22

ts,000.00

r38,000.00

40.00

.s,00

. 153.045.0r,

38,500.00

t,200.00

r,20c1.00

49,000.00

3,000.00

I (r,000.00

4.000.00

20,000.00

å¡qJp
_r 35,400.00

t 7,ó45.00

rs,500.00

r45,000.00

0.00

lìJl0

5 r,000,00

t,000.00

t.000.00

49,000.00

3,000.00

| 7,5ú0.00

4,000.00

r 0,000.00

2,000.0J)

r 38,500.00

"?.?{4s0

?.32.463.?2

.?SLLQÆ

Y]'D FY I5 FY I 5 Est Yr Entl IrYl5Budget FYl6l)udgct

30428

305 l0

306(t0

306r0

s0120

55520

55530

56200

s6400

56430

56800

86000

86s0r)



I(aukakee County
FY20l6 Special Fund l3udget

230 - Cor¡nty Clerk Vital Records lrr¡nd

FYl4 Actual YTI) FY l5 IiY l5 lìst Yr lird lìY l5 llurlgr:t l:Yl6 lìrdgct230 - Co. Clerk l/itul Rccord lt(ud

ììcvcnuc

'lÞx Redcrntion AuloI)alion

Spccial lìuntl lccs

lntercst hlcor)c-Chcckiûg

lntc¡cst IncoDro - lnvcsln)tnl$

'lblal lì.c\rnuc

Expcnscs

Oflicc I'crsonnsì

Misi:. Claints

Prolbssio¡al Fccs

'fotal Ëxpcnscs

Èxccss Revenuc over lìxpcnditrrre

lìcginning lìund lJalancc

ììnding I\rnd Balancc

30?3s

305 r0

30600

30610

50r20

53t00

s4200

2,350.00

32,405.00

17.08

jl3
34,7't2.Zl

0.00

t2,377.95

2,250.00

t4,627.95

2J1!k6

l 8.276.06

38,420.32

570.00

35,587.25

3t.47

j¿0

36, I SS.92

8,2 l 2.80

9, I ¡ 8.89

!90
t't,331.6'

Jå9flå1

684.00

42,704.70

3't.76

o 1a.

tt^r,

r 0,4.s6.30

t0,942.61

0.00

21,398.96

)?*gJl']J

?ç drô 1')

i9.r$a.6

4,000.00

3 r ,000.00

65.00

!q0

l:,0q5,q0

12,7r 9.00

57,28 1.00

0q0

70,000.00

e'9.1J-o!)

|,000.00

39,000.00

0.00

_sq0
40,000.00

| 8,000.00

30,000.00

*0.00

48,000.00

(s!9gs)

60.448.06

52,44 8,06



Kankakee Courrty

FY2016 Special Fund Budget
240 - Trcasurerrs Cornputer Fund

240 -'li'casw'cts Con¡ruter l:nnd

Revenue

Î'c-¿sure¡'Fccs

Tax Salc

lntertlst Incourc-Chcckirrg

Intcrest hìcor¡rc - llìvesllììenls

Miscellaneous lncorne

Total Rcvcnue

Expeuses

()flice Personnei

Part-Tinre

Maintenauce Contracts

Total Exponscs

Exccss Rcvcuue ove.r' Expenditure

Ilcgìnning lruucl Balance

Ending Frurd llalancc

FYl4 Actual YTDFYI5 FYI5EstYr'Ërd FYI5Budcct FY16Budget

30280

30460

30600

30610

30ó40

50t20

50200

56200

2,823.0()

r4, r 80.00

58.05

0.l6

9,075.00

26, ]621

38,438.40

1,233.00

s,s05.00

51,176.40

(ã!l!Jt)

rt() q?O Á¿

24,889.4 5

|,806.50

0,00

14.5ó

0,t5

_7._s0!.q9

9,32t.21

24,393.60

3,90r.69

!90
28,29s.29

(llJrJö)

2,'109.75

t 4,500.00

21.84

0.23

e,0qq.0g

26,231.82

43,740.25

6,996.t3

_qgO

s0,736.33

i?d ({i¿ i?ì

,¿ 9Rq ¿S

384.8I

3,000.00

r ó,000.00

75.00

L00

J.Jqq,00

26,s't6.00

20,000.00

6,000.00

I,000.00

2?,000.00

e?lJ!)

5,5û0.00

r4,500.00

2 s.00

t.00

r 0,000.00

30,026.00

30,026.00

0.00

.-q!0
30,rJ26.00

g0

384,88

3 84.88



Kankakee County
FY20l6 Special Fund Buclget

250 - Trcasurer Interest frund

IìYl4 Áctr¡al YTDFYl5 FYI5 EslYlEn(l250 - li'easurcrs Inleresl l?und

Rcvclue

Special lìrld Fees

lnterest lnconrc-Chccking

lutc¡c,st h¡conlc - lnvr\strnents

'lb(al Revenuc

Ex¡rcnscs

Misc. Cì¿inrs

Total Expenses

Exch;s Revcrnrc ovcr Expenditure

Begiuning Fund ìJalancc

Endirg Funtl Balarrce

105t0

30ó00

30610

53 r00

l 4, r 80.00

1< t?

0.q0

14,2t5.12

37,267.29

3'r,26'r.29

(:¿,(ìlJJ)

9éú0óJ5_

Jff¿f#

0.00

36.44

_qqO

]!44

r , I 00.54

I, t00.51

q$fi,Lq)

r 4,500.00

54.66

0.00

14,554.óó

l,(r50.8 I

r .650.81

J3¿çås

73,él-4,J$_

*q$93

.- lYr5.P_,!g:!* . fïlfi Blldg:l

t6,000.00 t4,s00.00

30.00 30.00

2!_!-0 _t!!_0

_l-6-qÐq0 _L$4!.00

20,000.00 25,000.00

2s,000.00

(.läSlj) {l!],{(,Q.tu)

8ó.518.03_

7ó,058.03

20,000.00



I(ankakee County
FY20l 6 Special Fund Budget

260 - Court Sccurity Fund

lìYl4 Âctual Y'fD FYl5 FYl5 Lst Ye¡r'llnd l:Y | (r lludgct260 - Court Securit.y lt\tttd

Revelue

Special Fuud Fies

Intercst Ùrconrc-Chccking

I!ìfclcst lDconìe - htvestr)ìenfs

Total Rcvenuc

Expenses

Deputics

Courr OT

Misc. Claiuls

Training

Mail¡tcuanoe Col)tmcls

Radìo Maintcrrance

OfÏìce Supplies

E<luipnrent

Corn¡rutcr Sollware/ËquipIrent

Officc Equi¡unent

Trfal Expenscs

L-xccss Reveuue ovel Expcn(litrrre

Bcginning Fuud Balalcc

Eutling Fund Balaloc

-_ry!-Irgs.L_

r50,000.00

25.00

2Iq0
r 50,050.00

I 30,000.00

l 0,000.00

s,000,00

s50.00

2,500.00

I,000.00

400.00

500.00

0.00

l-0ogo
150,050.()0

305r0

30(r00

306t0

s0t25

5015s

53100

ss850

56200

5(r350

56800

85500

86000

86500

l 29,380.79

0.00

_q.00

r 29,380.79

t20,629.47

6,380.76

r,324.3 r

0.00

0.00

66.(¡9

0.00

0.00

0.00

_!90
t28,40 | .23

.21_e_tf

¿.el-E=09-

3,898.25

I I s,8s4.s0

0.00

jqo

_q¡i!¿._e_8

r 20,074.85

2,6 r 9.98

t6,642.34

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,420.65

0.00

ß3,t33.!!

(s7.!¡q óÉ)

I 2ó,386.73

0.00

lr.g-0

t26,386.',t1

t06,000.00

2,851ì. I (r

16,642.34

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,420.(r5

!.00

._!?%2?l,Ls

Ç.*'ìll.í3)

"j,&9lL?á

3(r3.83

r50,000.00

25.00

2rq0
| 50,050.00

r30,000.00

t0,00t1.00

5,000.00

ss0.00

2,s00.00

l,000.00

400.00

s00.00

0.00

I q!.00

I 50,0s0r0_0

g!.0

tÁ3=81

363.fì3

0.00



Ka¡lkakee Counfy
FY20l6 Special Fund Buclget

265 - Sheriff E-Citation Fund

FY l 4 Aclunl Y'fD FY I 5 FY I 5 Est Ycar End FY | 5 lludgei l:Yl6 Budget2li5 - Shcrilf E-Citation l:unl

Revcnuc

Spccíal Fund Fces

Lrtcrest Inconre-Checking

Tolal Revcrìuc

Ëxpcnscs

Misc. Clair¡rs

Total Experrses

Exccss Revcnuc ovel lìxpenditure

Beginning Fuud Balarrce

Endirtg Fund Balance

30510

30600

53t00

430.00

.lqr
28U.0 t

2ä0.0 |

4'17.78

ogs

_47J_ü

000
0.00

lJ.L3

0.00

477.83

.500.00

.!90
lltgg0

1!!.00_

1u0,0q

#*90

477.83

yJ,ï_)

0.00

_qg9

0.00

0,00

090

_qq0

0-0!-
0-9!_

0.00

0.00

0_00

0.00

0.00
q.00_

0.00

qgO



Kankakee County
FY20l 6 Special Fund Budget

270 - Court Document Storage Fund

270 - Court. Dotwnrent Storage l;urttl

l(cvclluc

Spc'cial Fund Fces

lnterest Incoure-Chccking

ìtìtetcsl htcollle - lltvqsut]cDfs

Miscellaneot¡s I¡tcor¡rc

Total Revenuc

Exponses

Chielb/Manage nrent

Offìce Personncl

Profrxsional Fees

Mai¡ttenancc Conl¡rcts

Olìice Supplies

Tmnsfcls Out

'Iotal Expenscs

Exccss Revenr¡c ovcr Ex¡rentlitule

llcginniug Fund Bal;rnce

Ending Fuud Balaroe

ËYl4 Actr¡aj.._*

240,388. I 9

37.94

0.00

26,907.24

267,333.3i

.57,3 84.ó0

t43,794.07

388.08

2,869.00

Iti,917.63

I 55,342.50

3 78,69.5.88

0lli(r?rrr

??6"976se

-!J,91118

Y1'D I.-Y I 5 FY I 5 list Yl End _ I:\'15 lì¡d8ct

295,000.00

50.00

0.00

_?L9!990
322,0s0.00

0.00

I r9,000.00

l0$00.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

r52,587.50

287,587.50

3!462J0

l'-Yl6lludgct

305 l0

30(r{)0

30610

30640

¡97,870.01

I 5.53

0.02

25,984.38

223,ti(¡9.94

0.00

70,474.03

0.00

2,270.00

t,129.04

I 0 t,725.04

_rjlJ98.Lr

_s,?J133

296,8A5.02

23.30

0.03

25,984.38

322,rpJ?

0.00

126,36'7.23

0.00

2,270.00

r,693.5(r

l(t {fl? S¡/'

_?_t?.2.!$.15

1?,191.37

rì5.6ì4_{8-

| 55,508_8s

295,000.00

25.00

0.00

25,000.00

320,02t.00

0.00

| 8 I,9?5-00

r 3,000.00

3,000.00

{J.00

152,02.5.00

3s0,00_090

(2.)Jë,!Ìg)

155.508.8_l

.13ffå1gs

501 I0

50r20

s4200

s6200

s6800

99700



Kankakce County
FY2016 Special Fund Budget

275 - Foreclosurc Mcdiation Fund

275 - l:'oreclo.sure lutediation ];und

Iìevenr¡e

S1>ccinl Fuud Fecs

Ilf cr cst lncorrrc-Chccking

Tolal Rcvenuc

Iixpeiscs

Pruf'qssional Feos

Of lìcc Supplics

Total Expct¡scs

Excess Rcve¡rue ovcl Experrcliturc

Bcginrting Fund Balance

Ending Fuud Balancc

__ry]11't'.ll_-

4?, t00.00

2!
47,t09.12

34,200.00

0q0

34,200.00

*l-Æ.p

0.00

)?,2 2,J?

YTD FYI 5 FY l 5 Esl Yl Encl FYl5lSutlgct FYIóBudgcr

305t0

30ó00

5420(\

5ó800

33,000.û0

_$J6

33.008.76

3 r ,800.00

"9.90
3 r,800.00

I,2qq,z0

49,500.00

.tå.!4_

49,5t3.t4

47,700.00

s.!a-
47,700.0ù

J.,itl.lJ

I ? Onq r')

l!14-2Í

s0,000.00

,s0.(r0

iqqlgq0

40,000.00

_ppqq,q.f)

s0,000.00

50,000.00

llqù
50,050.00

4.s,000.00

s,050.00

_s0,050-00

irf)

t4.722.26

..1:4-742.6

s0.00



Kankakee County
FY201 6 Special Fund Budget

280 - Law Library lrund

280 - I-aw Librur¡'lrund

llevcnuc

Spcrr:ial Fuud Fces

lntcrest lrrconre-Checking

Total Rcvenuc

Expenscs

Pul¡lications

Total Exl)c)ìses

Exccss Revcnue ovel Experrdifule

Beginuiug Fulrd Balance

lìrrding Fund lSalancc

lìYt4 Actuäl Y]'D tìY I 5

FY15 Es( Yr'

End FYl5lludget FYl6 Budgct

30510

30(r00

55700

50, r 0l .00

-re_4
50,t20.21

24,340-00

24,340.00

2U3927

| .(r86.58

71'!,6l6--qt

30.227.00

_2]ë
30,249.53

)á 14q qo

--2lror-Ð

5,999..54

45,340.s0

.3_l-09_

45,374.30

4t,51t.41

41,57 | _41

_ifgä8

27.466.85

fltr_e-.13

ss,000.00

25."0_0

5s,025q0

55,02.5.00

55,025-00

s0,000.00

j0.q0

50,050.00

50,050.00

50,050.00

3t.269.73

:J.2lþ2I:

0.00390



Kankakee County
FY201ó Special Fund Budget

290 - Probation Scl'vices Fund

FYl4 Actr¡al YTD IrY I 5 FY l5 Est Yr Erd FYI5 Budgct l;Y l6 Burlget290 - l>robation Sèr't'icc l;'ees |irù¿

Iìevcnue

Cil Cle¡k - Dour Violcncc Fcc

PrDb/Cùur'ts Ol)er'¿rtior)s Fee

Spccial Fund F-ccs

lrrtclest lrrcclrne-Checking

htlcrr$t l¡)corne - Investrncrìts

'Fotal Iìcvcr:uc

Expenses

Clothing Allowance

Misc. Claiurs

Pxl'cssj<lual Fccs

'lìavel Milcagtt

Postagc aud Frciglrt

Printing

Tttiníng

Copy Papcl

Ir4enrberslrip Ducs

Mâirìf cnancc Cotìttac(s

Radio Maintenance

l\4obile Tclcplxrnc / Pagcrs

Ofliccr Supplics

Elrly h:tcrvcntion

Dllrg Testing

Anununition

Body Anno/Vest

VchicJe/Fucl

Aut<l Re¡rair'

Auto - Prrvcrìtativc I\rail)l

LonlPutcr

öflìcc Equipnrent

Tlirrsf ers Out

Total Ex¡rerr.scs

Ilxccs-s Rcvolr¡c r:vr:r' Expcnditruc

Beginning Funtl Bala¡lcc

Eu<ling );untl 13alaucc

30369

30379

30sr0

30600

30610

400.00

1 3,378.04

't9,935.81

26.14

!¿0

2]140U

0.00

t,044.99

0.00

218.16

233. ì I

0.00

38(r.48

0.00

300.00

0.00

0.00

J,./Jf , /O

2,070.58

6, | 02.88

2,858.1s

0.0t)

0.00

2,s90.0 |

0.00

2,016.97

19,(r.10.?2

r ,380.8 |

r.r.Qq

!2=W?l-

!.::q:J

500.00

16,s00.00

90,000.00

30.00

!90
r 07,030.00

1,600.00

3,350.00

5,000.00

r,000.00

r,000.00

1,000.00

4,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

i,000.00

2,000.00

6,000.00

3,s00.00

I t,.500.00

5,-500.0t)

s,000.00

1,200.(x)

ó,500.00

5,000.00

3.s00.00

4,500.0i)

4.000.00

3.000.00

_91Lq$.90

¿6,1ì090

?_4t-5!4J4

:fl!!!]!

-50 t75

s3100

54200

55 520

.s5650

5s80()

55850

5s900

s5950

56200

5(;350

5280t)

.5(xS00

5ti6(x)

53640

.5 8ó(r0

s8800

81300

8r500

3r400

8(,0t)0

ti(t-50(1

99'100

r,3t2.00

l {ì, t44.60

93,592.48

30.00

0:!-6

113,t59.24

0.00

2,s6'7,01

0,00

400.87

562.43

595,70

406.74

73t.79

2s0.00

426.14

0.00

3,642.80

1,143.02

t 0,925.00

3,7 64.43

0.00

0.00

2,.s05.06

0.00

755.4tì

r,8s3.49

703.48

0-aíL

i_4.1_11.!,1

49,rt!sge

10¡J2!l¿

I 57,93ti.5(r

600.00

20,067.06

|l9,943.72

39.21

0.30

140,ót0.29

0.00

t,561 .49

0.00

321.24

466.22

s00.00

5'19.'12

?50.00

4s0 00

s00.00

0.00

5,603.(r4

3,I 05.87

9,t54.32

4,900.71

0.00

0.00

3,88s.02

0.00

.3,49 | .95

19,63ù.72

2,07t.2?-

fr-00

.56,984. t I

.3åg[.18

157.938.5(r

^4l*f*_lj

r , r 00.00

r 2,000 00

84,s00.00

50.00

35.q0

97,675.0t)

0.00

3,350.00

0.00

7s0_00

r,000,00

I,000.00

r,s00.00

r,000.fi)

-500.00

r,000.00

0.00

5,000.00

2,.s00.00

rr,.500.00

_5,0(ú.00

().00

0.00

ó,500.00

0.00

5,s00.00

4,500.00

2,000.0ù

0.0!-

t02,(i00.0t)

ß,2-?i.lllt)

I

t'

I



Kankakee County
IrY2016 Special Fund Budget

300 - Forfcitcd Funds (SAO)

FY14 Acn¡al YTD FY I 5 FY I 5 Est Ycar llnd FYI5 Budgct FYl6 Budget300 - Itot!'ciled [ttncls (SAO)

Rcvertt¡c

Srare of ILL lV-D

Intcrcst hrcoure-Chctkiug

Interest hrconle - Investlnclìls

Total Rcvenue

Expcnscs

Mobilc Telephorrc / Pagers

Misc. Clainrs

P¡ofcssional Fccs

Tmvel lr4ilcnge

Conlbrcnces

Postage âr)d F¡cight

Publicatior¡s

Printing

Ivlc'rube¡ship Dr¡cs

Oflìcc Supplics

Rc¡rorter/Ex¡rcrt Fces

Wit¡lcss/Victirn Travcl

Trrtal Expenses

Excess Rcvcnuc t¡vcr Expcnditulc

Bcginning Fur¡d Balance

Ending Fund Balarrcc

30270

30600

306t 0

s2800

53 I00

54200

s5s20

55530

55650

5s700

55800

s5950

56800

s83fr0

59140

t5.732.42

4 5.55

--0__q0

1s,171.97

0.00

100.42

9,894 r4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-q0

.2,:J?3,.sç

_il93j

92J27.34

98,5 rú.?5

39,368.00

4l .85

-qqo
22,571. l8

0.00

(r-ó5)

529.9'l

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

I 8Cì.58

|,592.20

!q0
2,301 .10

.3[?æg8

39,368.00

62-78

0q0

39,430-78

0.00

( 1.65)

194.96

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

270.87

2,3 E8.30

iqo
1 ,lç? 4R

-lt?J-g"i9

98,5-19.25-

..r-3"3*l-l-?rllj

r 1,000 00

r00.00

l!g0
_LL$qgO

r,000.00

s,000.00

r0,000.00

s00.00

500.00

r00.00

r00.00

100.00

300.00

3,000.00

r,0tlct.00

l!0.q0
22,000.00

(10,81]]!!)

I r,000.00

t00.00

s0.00

n,t50,00

1,000.00

s,000.00

10,000.00

500.00

s00.00

r 00.00

100.00

100.00

300.00

3,000.00

r,000.00

l!!!.0
22.000 ú0

utl*rylt!)

134.489,05

J;1",.ç:%gs



Kankakee County
FY2016 Special Fund Budget

305 - Equital¡le Sharing - SAO

305 - Equitable Sharing - SÅO

Rcvcllue

Statc o,'lLL I\LD

Fcd Equitablc Shar'ing Dist

Inteles-t Incoruc-Checki ng

lotal lìcvcnue

Expenses

N4isc. Claiurs

Total Expeuses

Exccss Revcnue over Exper:dittrrc

Beginuing Fund Balance

Endirrg F-uucl llalancc

FY14 Actual_

0.00

|,296.40

0.60

.r,22?90

jq0

_qgO

t,297.00

r.008.02

.2_;,Æ!?

Y'l'D FYl5 FYl5 Lsl Yearliud FYl5 Budgct FYl6 Budgct

3027n

30530

30600

53¡00

0.00

0.00

_q¿8

_q¿8

0.00

0.00

_ut7

_q.57

_9;l

2.30s.02

2'1q5.le

r,000.00

2,000,00

s0.00

3,0s0-00

Å01990
3,0s0.00

0.00

r,000.00

2,000.00

lq.!9
3.050.00

_lJ{.q0
3,050.00

.gq0

2 105 5c,

¿¿qråe

-Qq0

_q.00

_qqo
jgo

3å8



Kankakee Courity
FY2016 Special Fund Budget

310 - Gang Violence Fund

FY l4 Actual YTD FYI 5 FY I 5 &t Yc¡ar End F\'l 5 Budget ---II]j jqg"l-j l0 - Gøng lliolenca l?nd

Revcnue

Spccíal Fund Fines

Intcrrst hcourc-Chccking

Intercst lncolìre - IDvc'stlììenls

Tot¿rl Revolue

Expenscs

Mobìle Telephone / Pagcrs

f\4isc. Clairns

Profcssior¡al Fccs

Travel Mileagc

Confcrclrccs

Publications

Ol'lir;e Supplies

Repoltct/Experl Fees

Wil¡rcss/\¡ictirn Relocation

Witncss/Victìnr'Iìrv¿l

Vchicle/Fuel

Auto - Prcvcntativc Maint

Auto Re¡rair'

Equipnlcnt

Coruputcr Softrvorc/llquipurcrrt

Olìice Equiprlenl

Total Expcrrscs

Excess Rcveuue ovcr Expentliturc

Bcgiunilg Fuutl Baiancc

lJndirrg Fund llalancc

s2800

53t00

54200

55520

55530

5s700

s6800

58380

s9120

59t40

81300

8r400

81500

85s00

8ó000

s6s0D

30520

30600

306r0

I ,810.I 5

24.98

iqtl

rqll.r_3

6,92't.93

0.00

9,47s.50

r,025.07

s85.00

8,600.00

ó,50tÌ.56

3,900 9ó

0.00

0.00

3,973.7(l

254:21

| 03.89

0.00

0.00

().(,0

4l,354.82

(:ìelll.ó!)

65.500.44

2 -<.980.75

1,802.20

6.83

040

l,8qe.q3

3,700.05

r03.25

0.00

( 9.ó7)

0.00

0.00

4,324.63

0.00

0.00

0.00

t,522.33

t64.13

0.00

0.00

0.00

-q!|0
9,805.32

(zt2!ë)

2,703_30

10.25

090

2,71-3.5 5

(r,253.ó I

| 54.88

0.00

(c).67\

0.00

0.00

6,48(r.95

0.u0

0.00

0.00

3,04.t.66

24'1.11)

0.()0

0.00

0.00

_Q!-0

rq-l:_?.-l.l

(111!l2t)

2s.980.'/s

,!2,1q.t-8

5,0û0-00

100.00

_10.00

5,r 50.00

9,000.00

500.00

0.00

500_00

3,000.00

0.00

5,000.00

2,500.00

1,000.00

1,00().00

2,50tt.00

t,500.00

s00.00

l,000.00

t,000.00

l ,000.0t}

_jq,00t).rio

{ i1,8.50.00)

5,000.00

t00.00

_19_0_0

5,1 50.00

7,000.00

500.00

0.00

500.00

5t)0.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

s00.00

5t)0.00

2,500.00

s00.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

!q0
JlJqqg0

(l?l_1l.gl)

!L5_!.6-7.L

_l*6!¿8



Kankakee County
FY2016 Special Fund Budget

315 - SAO Records/Automation Fund

3 I 5 - S lO |ìecot'tls/¡lulú,ndtion F¿ut¿

Rcvenue

Spccial Fund Fccs

Intercst hrcornc-Chccking

Total Rcvsouc

Expcnscs

lvlisc. Clailns

Total Expcnscs

Excess Rcvenuc ovcl Expenditurrc

Beginning Fund Balancc

Ending Iìund Balanct:

FYl4 Actual 
__

7,204.00

227
7,706.27

.s-57$.Al

y,1!1!f,

YTD FYls FYlS Est Ycar Ettd FYl5 Bu<lget FYl6 Budgct

30s10

30600

53r00

4,933. r.5

zL6
¿qts1l

.!¿0

-qg0

l#-:J

1,399.73

't )Å

JW

Jfl?27

t2.7&4.36

2.9,t81.1J

7,000.00

2tg0
J-.q.alg0

f,S9so
3,000.00

j,921q0

7,000.00

?rg0
lpëq0

_3,q9qq0

3,0q0.00

.âqë90

2S,.18Ë3

a2n.13

_qqp

0.00

!.09

_0.90

UJ62J



FY.!

Kankakee County
FY2016 Special Funcl Budget

320 - Disputc Resolution lruncl

4 Àctual YTDFYI5 FYl5 Est YrËnd IrYl5 Budgct FY | 6 Budgct320 - Dispute Rcsolutîon llun¡t

Rovcnue

Spccial Fund Fincs

hrtcrc.st hrconle-Chc'cking

Tot¿l Rcvenuc

Expenscs

Misc. Claims

Totâl Ex¡>eusas

Èxcess Revcnue ovcl Expcudilurc

Beginning Fr¡lrd Balancc

Ending Funcl Balauco

30520

30600

s3100

4,290.00

l_.1--47

4,301.47

4,|2r.ü0

4,121.00

g

to.Ezll_

)!2)]]!

3,228.00

_q,Le

3,216.t<)

0.00

-qg0

å4q.Ie

3,873.60

9.83

3,8ti3.43

3,700.00

3,7(ì0.00

JS

10.2t3.24

-¡_0,12".q.!7

5.00tt.00

tgq0
5,010.00

_s.!.Lqg0

5,0r 0.00

-5,000.00

lq!_o
5,0 t 0.00

5,0 10.00

5rql_0-:_0_0

-gg0

10.39ó.67

lË2,9fl

j40



Kankakee County
FY2016 Special lrund Budget

325 - Circuit Clcrk Oper/Admin Fund

i25 - ()ircuit Clerk Opcr/Ádnin |tund FYl4 Actuat YTD FYls F-Yl5 Est Yr End FYl5 Budgct FYl6 Budgot

Rcverrue

Spccial Fund lrccs 30510 32,909.38 22,81'1.16 34,225.74 33,f)00.00 33,000.00

Ir)torcst hrconìe-Checking 30600 Jt_26 Jå9 -lÅ14- _]-5q0 llg0
Total Revcnuc 32,924.64 ??,$26.W 34,239.08 33,0ì5.0-0 13.0_l5g0

Exl)cnscs

OIIìce Personnel 50120 28,241.22 24,71Q.0'1 44,30'1.71 43,000.00 43,000.00

lr4obilc Tclcphouc / Pagcrs 52ti00 339.c)4 0.00 0.00 0'00 0.00

Misc. Clairns 53100 299.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00

Travcl Mileage 5.5520 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000-00 1,000.00

Conl'erenccs 55530 516.24 150.00 225,00 1,500.0Ú 1,500.00

Mcnrbcrship Dues 55950 _lqglt _tU_St t9t.8't 1,000.0-0 .1,9!qq0

Totrl Expenses 30,201.18 2s,387.98 -f:,J?3.s8 46,500.00 s0,s00.00

Exccss Revcnue ovcl Expenditurc

Bcginuing Fund Bahrtcc

finrlirrg Firrd Balartcc

2J.4!6 (¿lÉl?1) (tlJlq,Ltiì) Hdqflg) (ri.l!tllg)

62'1{1J0

(r5, 107.76

ó5. I 07.76

54,022.26

54.022.26

f(t.537.26



Kankakee County
FY2016 Special Fund Budget

330 - Court Autonration Fund

FYl4 Actual YTD FYl5 FYì5 Est Yr Encl F'YI.5 Budgct FYl6 Budget330 - Coart Åu¡onation lìn¡d

Revenuc

Spccial l;urrd Fces

l¡col Dcbt Reoovery Progmnr

Lttcrcst htconre-Chccking

ll)tctÈst htcollìc - Iììvestt)tctÌts

Misocllaneous l¡rcornc

Total Reveltuc

Expor:sas

Office Personnel

Maintclancc Contr¡cts 56200

Office Supplics 56800

Corr:putcr Soflrvarr/Equiputent 86000

Tra¡rsfers Or¡t 99700

Total Exper)scs

Ilxccss lìcvcuue ovel Expencliture

Beginning l'und Balal¡cc

l}rding Fund llalancc

30510

30s90

30600

30ó10

30640

50 t20

242,973.67

0.00

46t;t l

LZt

26,907.23

270,343.Å8

96,875.5 l

4r,53r.t8

0.00

0.00

I 55,342.50

?q1 740 ì O

200,955.02

40,02 t .3 I

280.94

| .41

2s,984.39

26?,243.0'l

zo't,367.r<)

8s,865.32

24s.00

0.00

10t,725.04

395,203.3s

30 r ,432.53

40.021-31

421.41

25,984.39

36?,86t.76

37 t,832.26

8s,86s.32

367..50

0.00

I 52..s87.56

6to,652.64

6?3.r 4tì. r 3_

#.fu,:-?ås

295,000.00

0.00

500.00

10.00

27,000.00

322.5t0.00

428,000.00

000

0.00

25,000.00

I 52,587.50

J'!¡$Z:o

29s,000.00

0.00

s00.00

r 0.00

25.000.00

320.5 l0-.00

| 50,000.00

105,000.00

0.00

25,000.00

-1.5L02s.00

4g-425.00_

(zi¡glft) (]ï#lå)

É96-5s3.44

0?iJ-18.r 3

(:-13,¿llHg) (3åi0zli!l) rl.!,11.Þ,fr!l)

430.3s7.2J_

Jt$*$JZ.¿å



Kankakee County
FY20l6 Special lìund Buclget

335 - Circuit Clcrk E-Citation Fund

335 - Circuit Clerk lì-Citalion lt¿uul

Revenue

Spccial Fund Fccs

lrrtcrest lncorne-Cbccking

Tô{¿ìl Revcnue

Ex¡renscs

Misc. Claims

Total Expenscs

Excess Revenuc over Ex¡renditure

Begiuning Fr¡rrd Balance

Errding Fund Balance

FYl4 Actual YTD FYl.5 FYl5 llst YlEnd FYl5 Bu<lget __IylqB"91_

30510

30ó00

53t00

0.00

_Qg0

0.00

9,t27.61

_9¿3

2&J2!

0.00

0.00

9.t2U!

t3,69t.42

0.50

I 3,691.91

0.00

1.3_!9l¿r

0.00

090

g!-0

0.00

0.00

0.00

I 4,000.00

I.00
t4:00.Lq0

s.000.0q

5,000.00

ltglg0

L3",é_9-1.e l

:å{*¿'

0_00

0.00

r3,6e¡!

0.00

0.00

0.00

9-0_q

0.00

ar;



Kankakee Courity
FY2016 Special Fund Budget

340 - Driver Improvenent Fund

FYl4 Actuaì Y]'D FYl5 FYl5 Est Yr End FYI5 Budgct IìYl6 Budgcti40 - Driver hnp¡'ovencnt lìwd

Revcl¡ue

f)r'ivcl Inrprevcnrcnt Fccs

D¡ivers Sclrool Fces

hrtcrust lnco:re^Chccking

TÒtal RevsJruc

Ex¡renses

Offìcc Peisounel

Misc. Claiuls

Total Ex¡rcnses

Excass Rcve¡lr¡c ovel Expcnditure

Bcginning F'und Balancc

Iìnding Fund Balancc

50r20

53 t00

30434

30436

30600

I 1,068.50

3 3,2 | 8.41

t2=2!

_4j,106.1_s

't,828.29

_32,370.00

40, | 98.29

!101.,.91

4_.05 I .3 7

8, t.59.2*1

't,22s.00

2 t,658.09

lqq3
28,893. I 2

t0,2t9.48

t7,s20.00

27,739.48

JJll,ó-4

r 0,837.50

32,487.t4

l 5.05.

43.3 39.68

| 8,324.58

_i!$J_4.¿2

_48,3 58.8?

(-Lllllu)

8-Eg¿t_

_#

r 3,000.00

40,000-00

.lrqO

-.s3,0t 
3.00

18,000.00

_1qJ49.00

58,000.00

(tsl.qll)

r r,000.00

32,000.00

-Ë.q-o

_{19!,q0

r 6,000.00

jq.000.q0

46,000.00

(3Jfl,9)

.3_ t40.04

l::94



Kankakee County
FY20ló Specíal Funcl Budget

350 - Arrestee Medical Cost fiund

IrYl4 Actual YTD FYl5 FYI-5 list YI E¡¡d FYl5 Budget FYl6 Bu<lget350 - rlt't"slcc ¡Vedical Cost [;und

llcvouuc

Spccial Fund Fecs

hrtcrcst Income-Chc'cking

Total Iìevcnue

Expcnses

'l'r¿nsfers Out

Tolal ExDeusc-{

Exccss Revcnuc ovcr Expcnditurc

Beginuing Fund Balancc

Endiog Fund Balaucc

30s r0

30600

6,289.94

_9Ð
6,298 86

6,350.00

_o.ff_qqO

(5l]l)

801.1 9

.750.0s

7,3 t 9.1 8

_lë
7'ô1 4l

090

!q0

73ë,4

6,7tì3.02

5.011

8,788.09

8,700.00

8,?00.00

-q!ge

r0,45.

838. r4

r0,000.00

_.!-Q.00

10,0 r0.00

r0,0 r0.00

r0,010.00

_q90

r0,000.00

10.00

r 0,0 t 0.00

lqll-qgo
| 0,010.00

jgo

83& r 4_

838. l4



Kankakee County
FY20l6 Special Fund Budget

355 - Coroner Fees Fund

355 - Corrner l;'ees lrund

Revc¡lue

Coroner Clcnation Ircc

Coroner Reporls/Fccs

Intercst Irrcome-Chcckiug

'fotal Revenrrc

Ex¡reuscs

Mísc. Clainrs

Bank Clrarges

Do<:lor'& Morguc Fees

Equiprncnt

'lbtal Expeuses

tsxccss Kevcnr¡e ovcr Þxpen0|lule

Begilning Fu¡r<l Balancc

Endirrg Furrd Balancc

FYt4 Âctual 
--.

2'1,900.00

5,r7t.01

42?6

33,n3.27

0.00

46'1.70

. t46.20

090

-q13.90

32,499.3i

l¡.560. l6

j?ff2J3

YTD FYl5 F'Yl5 Est Yr End FYl5 lSudgu FYl6 Budgct

30392

30396

30600

20,ss0.00

2,949.15

,¡.?_lr

23,538.90

0.00

255.84

933.26

18,94 5.00

20,134. l0

_Lt04.Q_0

30,825.00

4,424.63

58.73

_Þ,1!gls

0.00

383.7(r

r,399.89

42.087.95

24,000.00

s,000.00

_]_Q!q0

29, r 00.00

20,000.00

r00.00

0.00

0_00

24,000.00

5,000.00

!q0
29,000.00

29,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

53100

s3400

s8980

8s500

43,8? 1.60

(8,s63.2i)

10 llço <'l

3(t,496,28

20,100.00

"19.9990

29,000.00

trL496.28

10J2!¿8

0.00



Kankakee County
FY2016 Special lìuncl Budget

380 - Vctcrans ¡\ssistance Commission Fund

330 - Y.l.C. Iiurl

Iìevenue

I'ropefly'l'ûx Ììcvcr)ue

I)onations

lleinburscn¡cnt & lìclunds

lnleìrsl hconlc-Chccking

Inlercsl IDcorne - lDYcslmcnt$

lr)lorcsl lnconìe - Tax Disbursc

Miscclla¡teous luconlc

Grant Rcvcnuc

'l'olal Rcvcnuc

Expenses

30tr0

304'12

30414

30600

306t0

10630

306.10

30E00

Appointed Oflicial

Olïce Pcrsonnsl

hlsurar¡ce - l{ßsltl/Lifì)

Gcn. l,iabilily Ins.

Aulo lDsurÂtrcc

1'clcphonc

lvlisc. Clains

Ofìicc llonds

'lì fl\,el N,lilcagc

Coni¡reùcÈs

ì)ostagc and Frcight

Poblic¿ìl¡ons

!rinting

1ì aining

Copy I)apcr

lr4cr¡rl¡crshiu Ducs i5950

Otlìcc Supplics 5(i800

Veteran lndigcnt llurial 5S9t0

Vet(ìarì liciìlrììclt Corut 59110

\¡ctcran/\\¡idou, Shr:ltcr Assist 59110

Veterar/Widos, t-lliliíy 
^ssist 

591 35

Vctcra¡,JWi(lou, I;o<xl Âssista¡lce 59 l -50

Vctc¡an/Wi(lou, lilcrgcncy 591 55

\rclsan'lì arsPorlaf ion 59170

Oulrcach'N4cntoringProgranr 59190

\¡chiclc/lì¡cl

Åutci lìcpair

lv'lisc (lupitaì Outlay

(.'oDìputcr Solìu,irrclEqrripnreDt 8(;00(l

Vchiclcs- S7000

'lbtal lixpcnscs

Exccss llcvc¡ruc ovcr lhpenditilre

llcgirrring lìrnd lìalalcc

l.ixìirtg lìrnd llalrrtcc

¡;Y 14 
^clual 

Yll) ìrY l5 I:Yls li\l Yr Er)d FY¡5llu(lgcl fYIó lludgcl

50r 05

50t 20

s0900

srtì00

5r850

52750

5 -? 100

53-lù0

_s5520

))IJU

5._s650

55700

5_s600

5585(,

5_s900

r 47,954.09

I l,350.06

837.00

l _s5.92

255.20

3.45

0.00

_.!_!!q0

t60,67 | .'t2

so,doo.o8

6r,906.r 9

?Á?1r ?1

500.00

790.99

4't2.35

I r6.00

2 r 0.ú0

I,4 I 8.79

r,357.96

I,576.28

t,42 | .53

t,28 r.02

?,06 | .6?

0.00

144.00

) )aJ 1il

0.û0

(r.00

48.ó5ó.70

7,699.65

8,000.00

1,309. I I
r,0()0.(x)

625.24

1,494.96

) 11) 1\)

i05.00

?,(i02.0t|

9,570.00

-?l'j,2ÍLsìl

(.Ed]LË)

1e"7frJ.1-

-?g%19¿ge

88,8 I 0.75

717.+9

0.00

s2.óJ

I,ll t.?6

0.00

0.00

54,884.00

| 45,82 | .ó |

3 | ,730.82

35,077.12

0.00

1.250.00

2, I ?3.00

s0. l0

r4,8 r 6.00

200.0ù

l,36{ì.3 r

l,(r0.5.16

51.5.04

r,007.20

93.00

( | 19.9 r)

0.00

3ð0.00

9i2.39

900.00

t56.27

28,r00.00

5,028. l0

2,000.00

I , I 6?.60

?40.00

l9l .9-5

2,877.26

2,s07.90

000

2,394.90

0q0

| 36,857.4 r

s,9ó4.20

156,293.76

r,068.74

0.00

t?.3.92

¡,31 1.76

0.00

0.00

54,884.00

2t3,702.17

56,89ó.64

62,896.90

24,000.00

r,250.00

915.00

r 37.3 I

25,398.66

200.00

2,052.47

2,408.04

900.ç)'7

|,007.20

| 39.50

(ile.9r)

0.00

380.00

I,36ri.59

t,l-50.00

?34.41

42,.150_00

8,044.96

2,000.00

|,743.90

360.00

281.93

4,3 | 5.rJ9

3,7ó | .85

0.ù0

2,194.90

0,a(,-

216,774.50

(tuläi)

2$9,4(,3.rJ9

25(r,39 L5ó

r 50,8 il .00

3,000.00

r,500.00

300.00

600,00

100.00

500.00

?5,000.0rJ

r8l,8t t.00

s0,000_00

ó0,000.00

20,000.00

800.00

I,400-00

400.ó0

0-00

300.00

I,200.00

4,500.00

|,500.00

0.00

s00.00

600.00

60(;}.00

.100.00

r,800.00

900.00

500.00

4 5,000.00

r r,000.00

2,000.00

t,-s00.00

1,500.00

ó00.0ü

| 0,000.00

3,ü00.00

0.00

2,C00.00

_q,q,

223,C00.00

(:t l,l Tl,9!)

| 80,000.00

2,000.00

0.00

200.00

s00.00

0.00

0.00

_Q.00

I 82,700.00

5 t,000.00

62,000.c0

22,000.t10

1,250.0t)

I,000.00

300.00

0.00

20ü_0i)

I,650.00

4,000.00

7s0.00

| , |00.0{)

500.00

l,000.00

0.00

+0ù.00

r,50û.00

900.00

10ú.00

45,f)00.00

8,000.00

2,00(r.0Ct

2,500.00

500,Cro

s00.00

I 0,0(rC,00

3,000.00

200.0tì

?,500.00

. f.,,oo

?24,150 o0

çltw)

?-56tfì1.5.ó

2t4,941.5b

81300

tÌ l 50()

s5000

i

t:
I



Kankakee County
F\'2016 Speciai Iìund Budgct

500 - GIS Fund

FY 14 Actual YTD FYI5 lìY I 5 Est Y¡ Ëntl IrYl5 Budgct500 - GÌS liiotd

Revenue

GIS Porriou Reoorder Cornputcr

hrteresl lrrcorrre-Chcckilrg

Intorrst hrcorrrc - hìvestmellts

Miscellancous ll¡corne

Total Revenue

Expcnses

Oflice Pemonuel

GIS Coordiuator

lr)su¡arlce - Health/Lil'e

Professional Fees

Tr:rvcl Mileagc

Conference.s

Publicatious

Mainterrance Contriìots

Oflìce Supplics

CIS-Fly over & Soil Map¡>ing

Con¡rutel SollrvartVEqu ipnrcnt

Tolal Expenscs

Excess Rcvenue over Expcrrdittue

Begilruing Furrd Balirnce

lìnrlíng Fund llalance

30428

30600

30610

30640

200,373.00

rì3.oti

0.48

é,0s0,00_

2S6,éló.sé-

0.00

(t3,892.14

9t3.44

0.00

309.70

643.07

0.00

r3,683.67

52.{r9

t7-5,000.00

7.236.80

2Jù:ß)1_

l.ff,.llt¡Ji)

{L{.?82.5e

35.gs87.44.

208,307.00

86;t2

0.85

5.750.00

211.144.s'l

0.00

50,376.49

0.00

0.00

68.53

50.00

0.00

l8,t 18.33

0.00

59,765,00

2.874.89

t1t )\7, )4,

R' lqr 11

249,968.40

t04.0ó

1.02

5.7s0.0ù

255.823,48

0.00

(t4,137.87

l,000.00

0.00

t\2'24

ó0.00

0.00

r8,r r8.33

50.00

7t,7r8 00

2.874.89

.Þs,a.4l-."3J.

i¿2"2$2,1.É,

35_,587.11.

lsl,J_ç9"09.

r90,000.00

90.00

10.00

l-5aap{L

r 93.600.0()_

7,500.00

6s,200.00

9,s00.00

6,000.00

500.00

3,500.00

100.00

ró,000.00

250.0û

200,000.0()

12.000.00_

320.5 50_0(l

l-lh,_.eJ.!'JIt)

_ IrYa6 Budgct

200,000.00

t00.00

t.00

4,000.00

204.10r.00

70,000,00

30,000.00

0.00

6,000.00

500.00

3,500.00

2s0.00

20,000 00

250.00

r0,000.00

25!Q_0*Q0_

16s.500.00_

s0120

50240

50900

54200

55520

55530

s5700

56200

s6800

58r60

86000

t$,601911

4s?J!9_-óq

195.970.6t)



Kankakee County
FY20ló Special Funcl Budget

550 - Juvcnilc Dctention Dcbt Scl'vice Fund

550 - Jn'enile Derention l)ebt Scrv.

Rcvcnue

Propcrly Tax Revonue 30t I0

Intcrcst hrconìg-Checkiug 30600

lntoresl hrcorne -'fax Disburse 30630

Tolal Rcvcnue

Expcnscs

Dcbf Service-Principlo

Debt Servicc-hrtcrest

Dcbt Scrvice-Adrnin Fcc

Total Ex¡rcnscs

F.xcos$ Revcnue ovel Experrditurc

Bcgiuning Fund Balancc

Ending Fuud Bzrlance

FY14 Acruâl YTDFYI.5 FYl5EstYrEnd FYl5Budget FYl6Budgct

.541 00

s4r50

s4ls5

645,764.34

t87.t3

_rÍq6
645,96'1.03

295,001.00

50,424.00

303,353.00

648,7?8.00

(*4JllJl)

5 | .464_58

19,6!1.6_r

625,?65.73

135.05

-aJp
625,400.78

0.00

0.00

_a{9
gq0

625,400.?8

66t,643.00

I (r2.06

!gr)

_qqL-80s96

3 t5,000.00

2'r,713.00

3 t6,047.00

6s8,790.[0

3,qÞq6

48.653.6 r

5l ,668.67

0.00

0.0t)

t),qq

_q.00

0.()0

0,00

_9.0q

!q0

,.9_99

ó65.?93.00

1.s0.00

090
(r!lJ1l4o

32.s,000.00

9,343.00

33 t,450.00

(r65,793.00

_'lg.q0

51.6ó8.(r7

fldrgg



Kankakee County

IìY2016 Special Funcl Budget

680 - Animal Control Fund

ó80 - Ánimal Ltontrcl ltund

Revùttre

Village Contract L'ce

Anirnal Control Fic

AC Registration Fcc

AC Micrn Chip lìcc

D<ll¡alio¡ls

ISPPCF

Population Control Fund

lntcrest Incornc-Checkiug

l,rtctcst ¡rìcorne - lnvcstlìrgnls

Miscellarrcor¡s luoonre

Total Revcuuc

Expenses

Appointed Of ficial

Chicfs/Mauagcnrcnt

Oflice Pcrsonnol

Ovcr Ti¡nc

Wîler & Sewcl

Ilc;rt

ll)lcctilcity

'l'elcphone

I\4obi lc'l'clcphonc / Pagcrs

Misc. Clair¡s

Olïce Bords

llank Chnrges

Prolèssional l:ccs

Pelnlits & I-iccnscs

Unitònns / Selvice

Deprcciation - Buildíngs

Dep:'cciation - Equipnìe])l

Dcprcciation - Vehiclcs

'Iìavel Milcage

Conft'¡ cncc.s

l\rstagc and Flcight

Putrl icat iorrs

l)r'inling

Tr,riníng

Copy Papcr

Mernbcrslrip Ducs

Con)l)utcr Sclviccs

\4uirìtc')Íìr'rcc Corìtrììcl$-

Le¡sc Purt I)rirrcipal

Lcilse P,)lt Intûr'cst

R¡rdio lr,[ai¡ltc:lralrce

FYl4 Actual Y]'D FY I 5 l:Y I .5 Ëst Y¡' Dnd FY I 5 l3udgct l:Yló llutìgct

30382

30454

30,156

30458

30472

305t2

30515

30600

306r0

30ó40

50105

50I ¡O

50 120

502ts

52600

.52(r50

s2700

s2750

s2800

53t00

s3300

53400

54200

54250

54550

s5l l0

55llù

55180

55520

-s5-530

.5.5(r50

55700

55800

ss850

559U)

55950

5ót 00

5ó200

56300

5(r3 | 0

56350

34,300.00

3s,402.t3

2 r 5,690.00

3,744.orJ

3,851 .?.5

0.00

l 1,030.00

94.42

25.30

) 1q) 1\

:qq,llq¿t

52,287.66

32,t22.80

120,364.54

4,409.75

2,7tr9.8q

4, t06.40

,1,15l .24

| ,064.92

t,t46.41

8,9fJ4 44

100-0t

t,322.85

5,000,00

634.00

206.50

0.00

(t,295.00

0.0ti

1.416.46

75?.85

4,(165.92

r,só0.93

2,(t99.()'l

203.e8

47.25

r40.0t)

0.00

0.00

0.00

635.0 |

0.00

r 2,840.00

2l ,686.00

r23,690.00

r,640.00

2,83 r .80

200.00

ó,7 r 5.00

2'1.6s

28.58

247_.31

"r7p,6QÉ¿4

33,492.81

2 r ,978.00

84,62t.96

t,736.0(t

t,42'1.10

2,(t1l .54

2,893.(r0

000

6ó7. I 5

3,206 49

r60.00

8 r7.03

2.900.(f)

20 00

708.s2

0.00

0,00

0.00

t.0?6.08

t?5.00

1,090.(16

484.00

t,333.35

525.0t1

0.00

125.00

0.00

0-00

0.00

0.fi)

0.00

20,.s44.00

34,691.()0

l 9?,904.00

2,624.00

4,530.88

320.00

r0,744.0t)

4t.48

42.87

_r-"sl5J0

272,964.5?

60,0s6.07

39,408.83

| 5l ,735.93

3,lt?.94

2,284.32

4,007.31

4,629.16

0.00

t,231.66

4,it09.74

240 00

J,400.62

4,9't | .43

30.00

1,0(r2.78

0.00

0.00

0.00

|,6t4.t2

2ó2.50

l,(r35.99

't26.00

2,000.03

?tì 7.50

0.00

r 87.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.1r0

40,000.00

4.5,000.0ù

220,000.00

4,000.00

3,200.00

4,500.00

ló,000.00

rs0.00

r00.00

2,000.00

-3_3_{Mq0

s4,426.00

34,ó32.00

r 3ó,643.00

5,000.00

2,1 00.00

3,5tt0.00

4,000.00

8s0.00

r,s00.00

I,000.00

r00.00

l,000.00

s,s00,00

350.00

t,()ü).00

I,000.011

|,s00.00

4,0{Jc).00

r,500.00

r,500.00

2,000.00

l,500.00

j ,50f).r)0

l .s00 00

.50.00

300,00

s00.0t)

| 0u.00

9.500.00

1,800.00

300.00

34,000.00

35,000.00

2 r5,00t).00

3,500.00

3,s00.00

0-00

r 5,000.00

r00.00

100.00

2,000.00

308,200.00

53,393.60

35,672.00

| 4 I ,500.00

4,000.00

2,000.00

3,000.00

3,s00.00

r,000.00

r,000.00

500.00

ts0.00

I,ù00.00

5,500,(t0

300,00

I,000.0Cr

0.00

r,500.00

().00

r,000.00

1,000.00

1,500.00

I,000 ûü

r,50Ú.00

1,000.c)t)

-i0.0ll

l50.0il

0.00

0.00

0.00

900 00

100.00

Page 1 of 2
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680 - tinitn¿tl Conlrol lTund (Cont)

Offìce Supplics

Mísc. Supplies

Iìepolter'/Exput Fces

Foorl

Pound Operatíorrs

Voucher - Spaying/Ncutering

Dog Tag/Forrns

Vctorinariatì

Vehicle/Fuel

Auto - Prcvùl)tative I\4¿ìitìt

Auto Rcpâir

Conrputel Soft u,arc/k1uípn:cnt

Building lrtr¡rrovcnrcnts

To{al Expcnses

Excess Rcvcnuc over Ex¡rendifurc

Beginrring Fund Balauce

Ending Furrd l3alancc'

só800

s68s0

583{t0

s8860

59200

592t0

5922tJ

s9230

81300

81400

81s00

86000

87s10

r,507.89

t92.t8

0.00

2,4n.43

6,'t28.56

3,050.30

2,996.90

5,387.38

2,052.61

330.62

l,t93.9r

3,32 r .88

G¡¿I])
req,8l¿:1_r

G!¿1ì!JI)

226t.84

288.2'7

0.00

3,035. I 5

n,534.67

4,575.45

2,996.9(l

9,23s.sr

3,518.?6

495.93

I,?90.87

3,32 1.88

0.00

32e2s3!]

ç1(1.2j!l)

340.134.46

¿q4,tl!J-s

2,500.00

t00.00

0.00

2,800.00

r s,000.00

4,500.00

3,000.00

9,000.00

5,500.00

s00.00

2,000.00

4,00{J.00

2,500.00

-l.3l,sl_lgo

J*l?,19,0

1,500.00

s0.00

0.00

3,000.00

I 0,000.00

4,s00.00

2,500.00

9,000.00

4,500.00

s00.00

2,000,00

3,000.00

2l!0 q0

306,265.60

_Lr*4*0

284.445.11

28(¡,3fi3. I 5

Kankakee County
FY20ló Special Fund Budget

680 - Animal Control Fund

FYl4 Actual YTD lìYl 5 FY I 5 lisl Yr End lìY I 5 lludgct_ FYIó Budgct

3,009.5 7

0.00

5 t .0(,

5,073.65

27,220.92

4,593.40

2,34tJ.66

9,577.82

6,483.Cr t

507.64

2,563.33

3,215.s0

2,3 56.02

322,91t.39

(-u{t!.111)

35?. | 75..50

340;t34.46

Page 2 of 2



Kankakee County
FY20ló Special Fund Budget

710 - CDAP/Rcvolving Loan Fund

FYI4 Actual YTD FYts FYl5 Rst Yr End lìYl5 Budget FYI(r Budgct710 - CD¿lP/Ret olt irg l-oan

Revcnus

hrtcrest htcorrc-Cbcckirrg

hltcrest ¡ncolìre - lt)vqs(rrìcnts

hrtclcsl lncolne lìLF

Miscellancous lncorrc

Tot¿l Rcverrr¡e

Expenses

Misc. CIai¡ns

Total Expenses

Exccss Revenr¡c over Ex¡renditure

Bcgírning Fund Balancc

Ending Furxl Balancc

30600

30610

30635

30640

s3r00

238.48

0.00

0.00

0.00

238.4 8

?lI-18

54 I .044.61

lfl".æåge

I 14. l2

0.00

0.00

jq0

_.t_!-1_l?

0q0
jqo

JTL!.z

r36.94

0.00

0.00

0.00

t36.94

s00.00

500.00

3,000.00

.!qg0
4,500.00

l,00p.Qf)

r,000-00

J;9990

200.00

r00.00

3,000.00

l!990
3,800.00

r,000.00

r,000.00

å!J990

54 1.420-03

ltr¿¿Hl3

0q0

_Qgo

0q0

0.00

J3f¿4

54 t.283.09

54t,42Q.03



Kankakee County
FY201 6 Special Fund Buclget

960 - Rr¡ral Transportation Grant Frurd

IiY l4 Actual Y]'D FY 1.5 FY l 5 Est Yl End960 - Illral 'linnsporration Grant ll2

Revcnuc

Inlercst Incontc-Chc'cki rrg

Grant Revenuc

Total Rcvcnue

Expr:nses

Misc. Clainrs

Total Expenses

Exccss Revcnuc ovel Expendilurc

Bcginnirrg Fund Baìance

Euding Furrd Balalce

30600

30800

.53 100

61.8.5

693,2t2.69

_623,27!-8

_6e1212.p
6t)3,ttz.69

.lll_s5

iI.8s

123.70

33.56

{,1¿ff,?,s
363,298.5 I

363,357.88

363,3¡7.q.8

(!_9.3J)

40.27

622,739.91

622,78,0.19

622,899.22

622,899.22

Qt:*91)

t23.70

4.66

-ll':s 
i:!91-

100.00

_290,q89q0

?00, l 00.00

7û0,r 00.00

700, I 00.00

ì;Yl6l}r(lgcl

r 00.00

700,00ù.00

_zQ9J9qg0

_2q0,.!_89q0

700,r00q0

jg()

4.(16

ß,

0.00



SECTION THREE:
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Kankakee County, lllinois
Budget

CounÇ Highway Fund
Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Line
Item

Actual
FY 2413-2AM

Amended
Budget

FY 2014-2015
Estimated Budget

Descr tion

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR

FY2014-2015 FY2015-2016

3,163,067 2,826,138 3r?qq,0q9 3!095896

REVENUES:

Property Taxes
Taxes

Sale of Mat'l,etc.
Sheriff Fuel,etc.
Animal Control Fuel,etc.
KKK Co. Housing Aufh. Fuel
E-S.D.A. Fuel,etc.
KKK Park Dist. Fuel,etc,
Sale of Signs-Striping-OS/OW Perrnits
Serv. for Others/Equip. Rental
Court House Maint Dept. Fuel
Probation Fuel, etc.
Finance/Planning Fuel
State's Attorney Fuel
County Engineering
K3 TWP and K3 TWP Fire Fuel
Coronor Fuel
VAC Fuel
Gharges for Other Services

Interest on Checking
lnterest on Real Estate Tax
Interest on Investments
Interest

Phone Calls
Photo Copies
Insurance Claims
Plans
Void Checks
Frorn Twp Motor Fuel Tax
Shop Uniform-Hwy payroll
Miscellaneous
Maps
Tax Refund
Refund
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

1,862,446

689,024

1,485

443,712

2,996,667
Page 1

1,890,000

500
185,000

4,000
10,000
4,500

27,500
25,000

1,000
3,200
1,500
4,000
1,500

60,000
1 1,000
7,500

346,200

250
100

1,000
1,350

10

10

1,000
1,000

0
n

0

11,000
10

Û

5,000
18,030

2,255,580

1,905,211

706
138,457

3,553
5,495
4,433

16,931

146,055
0

502
4,565
3,069
2,922

80,978
18,005
8,388
5,449

439,509

301

U

1,024
1,325

0

0

1,400
560

0

U

0

243,361
U

0
50

245,371

2,591,416

1,937,840

Ànn

185,000
4,000

10,000
4,500

27,500
49,000

1,000
2,000
2,000
4,000
1,500

60,000
1 4,000

8,500
5,000

378,500

250
100

1,000
1,350

10

10

1,000
750

n

0

15,110
10

U

'1,000

17,890

2,335,580



Kankakee County, lllinois
Budget

CounÇ Highway Fund
Fiscal Year 20{5-2016

Line
Item Description

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 2013-2014 FY 2014-2015
Estimated Budget

FY 20144015 FY 20f5-2016

EXPENDITURES:

Payroll
Benefits
Personal Services

Hauling of Waste
Equipment Rental
Professional Services
Real Property Rental
Contractual Services

Electricity
Natural Gas
\A/ater
Telephone
Postage
Sewer
Repair & Maintenance
Parts & Supplies
S upplies/Printin g/Adv.
License/Education & Fees
Other Serv. & Charges

Equipnrent Purchases
Highway lmprovements
Building lmprovements
Right-of-Way
CapítalOutlay

TOTAL
EXPENDITURES

1,335,339

114,663

1,044,055

427,607

2,921,665

1,479,876
375,000

1,854,876

5,500
67,750

249,000
4,900

327,150

50,000
38,320

3,500
19,000
4,200
3,640

150,500
1,020,460

9,750
Ã1 Ã?n

1,350,900

87s,000
275,000
370,000

25,000
1,545,000

5,077,926

1 ,030,719
278,018

1,308,737

2,635
I,690

282,489
342

287,157

32,405
19,372

1,849
9,385
1,s57
I,z.*lO

69,358
594,496

4,862
8,042

742,562

367,387
0

¿ I ,O.+O

395,033

2,733,489

1,479,876
375,000

1,854,876

5,200
70,500

249,600
4,925

330,225

4õ,440
38,320

3,260
'19,000

3,850
3,250

152,500
1,027,660

9,750
23,030

1,327,090

875,000
625,000
370,000
25,000

1,895,000

5,407,161

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 3,238,069 3,792 3,095,996 24,415

Page 2



Kankakee Gounty, lllinois
Budget

Federal Aid Matchíng
Fiscal Year 2015-2016

A,mended
Line Actual Budget Estimated Budget
Item Description FY 20f3-2014 FY 2014-2015 FY ?014:2015 FY 2015-2016

FUND BA,LANCE AT THE
BEGf NNING OF THE YEAR 3,147,021 2,829,942 3,008,851 2,966,3f 0

L

l'

REVEIVUES;

Property Taxes
Taxes

Intergovernmental

Interest on Checking
Interest on Real Estale Tax
Interest on Investments
lnterest

Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportation Claims
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

g4g,41l 867,380 867,380 748,711

298,342 250,000 35,000

1,000 700 700
000

4,486 3,000 1,000 1,000
4,486 4,000 1,700 1,700

1,152,239 1,121,380 869,080 785,411

1 ,290,409 3,951,322 9'ti,621 3,7s1,721

1,290,409 3,951,322 911,621 3,751,721

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 3,008,851 0 2,966,3{0
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Line
Item Description

Kankakee Gounty, lllinois
Budget

Kankakee County Joint Bridge
Fiscal Year2015-2016

Actual
FY 2013-2014

Amended
Budget Estirnated Budget

FY 2014-2015 FY 2014-2015 FY 2015.2016

FUND BALANGE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YËAR 1,439,168 2,814,388 2,749,133 3,505,592

REVENUES:

Property ïaxes
Taxes

Intergovernmental

Interest on Checking
Interest on Real Estate
Interest on Inveslments
Irrterest

Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURËS:

Transportation Cfaims
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDfTURES

849,411 867,380

564.855

400

0

1,414,666

104,741

104,741

0

,a.n

0

50
300

0

867,680

0

tLv

0
215
335

0

867,715

867,380

111,256

111 ,256

748,711

0

120
0

200
320

0

749,031

4,254,623

4,254,623

3,682,068

3,682,068

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 2,749,133 3,505,592

Page 4



L¡ne
ftem Þescriplion

Kankakee County, lllinois
Budget

CounÇ Motor Fuel Tax
Fiscaf Year 2015-2016

Amended
Actual Budget Estimated Budget

FY 2013-2014 FY 2014-2015 Fy 2014-2015 FY 2015-2016

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEÂ,R 1,184,982 1,'t27 ,817 1 ,421,522 669,866

REVENUES:

State of lllinois
Intergovernm ental

Interest on Checking
lnterest on Investments
lnterest
Miscellaneous
TOTAL REVENUES

2,227 ,621 1 ,596,591 1,152,901 2,194,928

250 193 175
150 318 250

506 400 511 425

2,?28,127 t,596,991 1,153,412 2,195,353

EXPENDITURES:

Salaries
Personal Services 996,101 837,429 {,016,023

MFT CIa¡nls
Otlrer Services & Charges 1,991,587 1,728,707 1,067,639 1,849,196

TOTAL EXPENDTTURES 1,991,587 2,724,808 1,905,068 2,86s,219

FUND BALÀ.NCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 1,421,522 0 669,866

Page 5



Line
Item Descriplion

Kankakce County, lllinois
Budget

Township Motor Fuel Tax
Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Amended
Actual Budget Estimated Budget

FY 2013-2014 FY 2014-2015 FY 2014-2015 FY 2015-2016

FUND BALANCE AT TI"IE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 1,426,941 1,686,35s 1,731,538 903,924

REVENUES:

State of lllinois
lntergovernmental

Interest ofì Checking
l¡ìterest on lnvestments
lnterest

Refunds & Reimb.
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

1,634,282 1,092,000 658,231 1,472,000

200 186 175
1,500 1,230 1,200

1,433 1,700 {,416 1,375

1,535,715 1,093,700 659,647 1,473,375

EXPENDITURES:

MFT Clainrs 1,231 ,118 2,730,055 1,446,244 2,327 
'2.99

Salaries & Wages
M ai¡rtenarrce-Highways
Equipment Rental
County Engineering Services 50,000 41 ,017 50.000
Maintenance-Supplies
Highway Construction
Other Serv, & Charges 'l ,231,118 2,780,055 1 ,487 ,261 2,377 ,2gg

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,231,118 2,780,055 1,487,261 2,377,299

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 1,731,538 O 903,924

Page 6



Kankakee County, lllinois
Budget

Township Bridge
Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Line
Item

Actual
FY 2013.2014

Amended
Budget

FY ?014-2015
Estimated

FY 2014-2015
Budget

FY 2015-2016

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR

REVENUES:

Fronr State of llfìnois
lntergovernmental

interest on Checking
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportation Claims
Otlrer Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

15

r5

17

17

603,464

11

603,475

643,717

643,717

917,399

15

917,414

974,099

974,099

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR

Page 7
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Kankakee County
County Budget -

Health Department
FY2O16 . DRAFT

Description
Property Tax Revenue
Rent Income
Local Health Protection Grant
PHEP Grant
PHEP Ebola Supplement Grant
WIC Program & Farmers Mkt Grant
Family Case Management Grant
Med Match
HealthWorks Lead Agency Grant
Vaccines For Children Grant
Genetics Education Grant
IBCCP Grant
Chronic Dis. & School Health Grant
Lead - IDPH - CLPPP Grant
Teen Pregnancy Prev. Grant
Tobacco Free Grant
West Nile Virus Grant
Body Art Grant
Tanning Program Grant
Non Comm Water Supply Insp Granl
Summer Lunch Program Grant
Food Licenses
Food License Plan Review
Septic Installers Licenses
Solid Waste Haulers Licenses
Septic Permits
Well Permits
Sewer & Water Evaluations
Subdivision Applicatíon Fees
Septage Disposal Permiis
Lead Testing - Environmental
Tobacco Fines
Clinic Services
ïeen Conference
Child Health Conference
lnterest Received
Miscellaneous lncome
FICA Taxes Reimbursement
Total Revenue

Budget
1113012016

$460,000.00
$18,762.00

$223,151
$83,741
$16,758.00

$399,458.00
$369,092.00

$50,000.00
$53,712.00
$35,000.00
$16,000.00

$175,494.00
$93,933.00

$8,197.00
$50,000.00
$45,615.00
fi27,173.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,150.00
$2,400,00

$140,000.00
$13,000.00

$7,000.00
$2,500.00
$8,000.00

$10,000.00
$2,500.00

$300.00
$300.00
$500.00
$soo.oo

$145,000.00
$8,000.00
$3,500.00

$500.00
$1,352.00

$2,477,579.0A

Description
Salaries & Wages
FICA Taxes
Bank Charges
Other PayrollTaxes
Employee lnsurance
Professional Developmen
Office Supplies
Postage
Other Operating S upplies
Medical Supplies
Educational Supplies
Pharmaceutical Supplies
Professional Services
Laboratory Services
Comrnunícations
Travel
Client Transpodation
Utilities
Rent
Repairs & Maintenance
Books & Periodicals
Printing & Duplicating
Outside Contractíng
Miscellaneous Expenses
Machinery & Equipment
Computers & Software
Total Expenditure

Budget
1113012016

$1 ,508,196
$1 15,377.00

$4.000.00
fi4,220

$190,085
$5,ooo

$10,000
$3,000.00

$27,200.00
$15,000.00

$5,000.00
$45,000.00

$105,000.00
$2,000.00

$17,000.00
$25,000.00

$500.00
$40,000.00

$158,000.00
$15,000.00

$500.00
$2,500.00

$155,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,000.00
$10,000.00

92,477,578.00

i

L-

Í"
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Kankakee County Heqlth Department
Budgets and Actuals - 2073-2016

20L3

ACTUAL

2014

ACTUAL

2015 ACTUAL % 2016

BUDGET "lhru9/a/$ (75%o of year) BUDGET

Property Tax Revenue

Local Health Protection Grant

WIC Program Revenue - Grant

HealthWorks Lead Agency

VFC Grant

IPC Grant

Case Management

Cliníc Services - Public Aid

Genetics Education

CDASH Grant

Teen Pregnancy Prev. Grant

Body Art
Tobacco Free Grant

Lead Safe/KKK City HUD Grant

Misc. Health Promotion Revenu€

Teen Conference

West Nile Preventíon Grant

IBCCP Grant

Komen Grant

Child Health Conference

PHEP Grant

PHEP - Ebola Supplement Grant

MAPP - Prtnrshp for Hfthy Comn
Lead Testing - Environmental

Clinic Services Self Pay

STD Fees

Lead-IDPI-I-CLPPP

Food Licenses

Food Lícense Plan Review

Summer Lunch Program

Septic Installers Licenses

Solid Waste Haulers Licenses

Septic Permits

WellPermits

Sewer & Water Evaluations

Non Comrn Water Suppfy Insp.

Subdivísion Application Fees

SEPTAGE DISPOSAL PERM ITS

Tannirrg Program Fees

Tobacco Fines

lnfluenza fmmunization Clinics

lnterest Received

Miscellaneous Income

Rent Income

Med Match

FICA Taxes Reimbursement

s471,969.81 s452,570.77 $485,000.00 s256,562.16

52,3,Lst.oo Szz3,tst.qz 5223,151.00 5130,171.00

Szas,llz.lz S413,936.89 5420,025.00 5253,803.53

$47,364.08 s64,651.40 s59,680.00 s41,918.30

$21,240.61 532,423.48 530,000.00 S27,211.85

$21,020.96 $tOt,O+9.¡t $30,000.00 s36,689.89

549L,424.L1, S3z8,ttg.zs 5410,102.00 5256,569.78

s62,958.87 sSt,OgS.SZ s60,000.00 s29,172.92

S13,950.39 $18,190.62 S16,000.00 59,078.50

59,506.08

s52,956.00 s34,086.24

s2,000.00 s0.00

s43,395.00 S30,263.66

so.oO s0.00

so.oo s6,336.00

s30,000.00 515,869.62

53oo,o00.oo S263,916.04

s0.00 so.oo

s3,350.00

Sa¿,+a¡.oo 5st,z7s.4s

s2,933.41

517s.00

537,577.12

s4,o77.oo

s19,903,25

S15B,750.oo

s14,950.00

5800.00

$6,gzs.oo

S3,goo.oo

$1s,286.00

S18,735.00

s1,695.00

51,587.50

so.0o

56s0.00

51,900.00

50.00

s21,661.51

5598.41

54,814.73

S18,762.00

SBz,t{o.zJ.

s62,830.59

s0.00

s35,759.73

$g,gsz.oo

s9,820.50

$14s,670,00

sl.2,45o.oo

5700.00

S4,413.00

51,000.00

$9,676.00

512,86s.00

S3,2os.oo

s2,47s.0o

s0.00

$3oo.oo

51,ooo.oo

so.oo

5Lt,7L2.60

5288.46

51.6,871..69

5r8,762.00
s60,711.37

560,7O0.27

536,ooo.oo

$o.oo

535,000.00

$5,ooo.oo

$g,soe .oo

5140,000.00

s13,ooo.oo

s2,400.00

s7,000.00

s2,5oo.0o

5t-0,000.00

$14,ooo.oo

52,500.00

52,150.00

s300.00

5300.00

s2,000.00

$s0o.o0

s15,000.00

s500.00

50.00

s18,765.00

s60,000.00

s60,000.00

520,000.00

s1s0.00
$27,077 .78

s2,681.00

$5,081.50

585,109.00

$9,7oo.oo

s1,7s0.00

55,625.00

$2,s00.00

s6,501.00

56,635.00

s1,280.00

S1,3so.oo

$o.oo

Slso.oo
51.,050.00

s0.00

s9,11_4.3L

SzgL.82

57s2.78

5t8,762.00
524,L81,.09

56,869.16

s41,075.58 s61,550,80

s485.50 51,462.50

$47,673.40 543,881.7L

s32,500.00 s15,500.00

522.0O

$43,243.O2 529,641.36

5425,L80.77 $298,434.88

s3,s00.00 s3,s00.00

567,Ls4.2L 533,207.55

52.90%

s8.33%

60.43%

70.24%

90.77%

L723A%

62.56%

4852%
56.74o/o

64,37%

a.oo%

69.74%

s2.90%

87.97%

60.69%

55.56%

77.36%

s3.62%

53.L2%

60.79%

74.62%

72.97%

8O.360/o

100.00%

65.O7%

47.39%

57.200/o

62.79%

0.00%

50.00%

5250%
0.oo%

60.76%

s8.36%

95.98%

40.30%

1.L.45%

$46o,ooo

$223,151

$399,458

553,712

s35,000

s369,092

sråoo
s93,933

Sso,ooo

$2,000

s45,615

SB,ooo

Sz7,t73
sL75,484

s3,5oo

S8¡,2¿t
$ts,zs8

5s00

$145,000

S8,197

S14o,ooo

s13,000

s2,400

S7,ooo

52,500

s8,ooo

Slo,ooo

$2,500

Sz,15o

s3oo

$soo

52,000

tu;to

ss00
51,352

S18,762

$5o,ooo

Total Revenue 52,873,938,75 $2,636,700.55 52,683,273.O0 S1,692,331.86 63.07% $2,477,s78



Kønkakee County Heslth Department
Budgets and Actuols - 2073-2076

Salaries & Wages

Overtime
FICA Taxes

Bank Charges

Other Payroll Taxes

Employee Insurance

P rofessional Development

Office Supplies

PostaBe

Other Operating Supplies

MedicalSupplies
Educational Supplies

Pha rmaceutical Supplies

Professional Services

Laboratory Services

Communications

Travel

Client Transportation

Utilities
Rent

Repairs & Maintenance

Books & Periodicals

Printing & Duplicating

Outside Cotttracting

Miscellaneous Expenses

Machinery & Equipment

Computers & Software

5L,544,990.58

$toz.zg
571,1,751.71.

s3,719.51

s15,450.26

s242,706.19

53,780.69

513,0s0.47

s10,847.33

521,6s9.39

S8,408.45

58,s64.38

Szg,oBt.So

5278,263.38

51,011.s4

518,634.91.

533,687.07

50.00

529,689.24

s159,888.30

557,666.91

s823-92

52,913.30

5L12,274.08

52,360.00

573,377.27

s28,088.96

s 1,546,569.11

$r.o.s4

$ 129,258.51

54,447.63

93,629.86

s222,457.80

$6,068.81

577,627.56

$17,782.7s

5r9,233.97

Stz,gal.ql
53,190.78

s35,351.L9

$179,869.26

Ss21.i.6

52r,576.20
532,359.60

so,oo

542,925.43

s160,965.20

514,931.86

Ss¡¿.ss
$z,6eo.to

Stzg,sls.tg
$0.00

58,867.63

s20,433.10

L,569,677.00

0.00

115,491.00

3,500.00

4,L86.00

216,969.00

5,000.00

1s,000.00

L0,000.00

15,000.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

30,000.00

200,000.00

2,000.00

20,000.00

25,000.00

s00

30,000.00

158,000.00

20,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

150,000.00

45,000.00

5,000.00

25,000,00

L,L44,881.14

0.00

80,423.10

3,L33.60

4,858.56

L52,997.28

4,223.0O

8,839.35

7,627.60

26,335.01

6,301.58

5177.6

36,840.84

1_69,695.08

862.28

l_1,986.00

21.,r58.37

¿JU

35,266.76

r34,877.63

ro,297.28

1085.13

6,003.29

128,062.88

!7,724.07
4,931.40

20,692.23

72.94% $1,509,196

69.64%

89.53%

11,6.O7%

70.5L%

84.46%

58.e3%

76.28%

t7557%
63.02%

1,03.45%

122.8oo/o

84.85%

43-L1%

59.93%

84.63%

50.00%

3_1756%

85.37%

51..490/o

108.51%

300.L6%

85.38%

3939%
98,63%

82.77%

$tLs,377
$4,ooo

$q,zzo
s190,095

s5,ooo
s10,ooo

s3,0oo
527,2A0

s15,000
55,000

$45,000
$tos,ooo
s2,000
$tz,ooo
Sz5,ooo

Ssoo

s40,000

$15B,ooo

Sls,ooo
$soo

s2,500
S155,ooo

s1o,0oo

s5,000

$to,ooo

i

I'
a
t.,

i

Total Expenditure

OVER/UNDËR EXPENDITURE

s2,7 52,398.23 52,628,L35.64

5tzr,54o.5z S8,s64,91

2,683,273.00 2,044,521.06 76.20% 52,477,588

(5352,189.20)
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600 - 911 System Fee Fund

Revenue

GTE Fee

Amer¡tech Fee

W¡r€less SurcharBe Fee

other Sufchafges
Police/Fire

County/City

Hospitals

Interesl lncome-CheckinB

Interest Income - lnvestments
Miscellaneous Income

Inl. Gov. Agreements

Contracts

lnterf und Surcharge Transfer

Total Reverìue

Expenses

Salar¡es

Chiefs/Management

Holiday Pay

sh¡ft Diffl

Norrnal OT

Education

FTO Incentive

Bilingual

Lead Supervisor

IMRF - General

FICA - General

State Unemploylrìetìt Insuralìce

Insurance - Health/L¡fe

Insurance/Bonds

Tuit¡on Reimbursement

Vúorkers Cofip. Ins.

Anìortizat¡on

Rent Expense

fle ctr¡city

Telep hone

Mobile Telephone / Pagers

L'r¡lities

Debt Servìce-lnterest

Professional Fees

Conìnì[¡nìcations Contract
'lower Rent

Employment Screen¡ng

Depreciation - [clu¡pment

Iravêl Mileage

Conferences

Meet¡ngs Expense

Posta8e and Ffeight

?ubl¡cations

Train¡nß

YTD FY15 - July

s2,876.28

5112,072.66

)¿yli J /ó.uc

s96,06s.42

5107,135.25

Ss36,121.02

s44,960.80

52s9.77

54,946.23

) /,)) /,)v
s0.00

Cq 7<t qn

So.oo

s1.215.266.16

5809,s72.r9
524,317.32

S19,813.79

s8,663.7s

562,2L6.32
(a aa? 17

(? r R.R qn

Ss81.2s

59,708.76

511 2,613,36
qña (?( Ãq

56,760.48

)1.5),{b5.J5
56,260.00

$o.oo

s6,086.00

so.oo

) rJ,Þ¿o-cJ

S3,20s.4 2

(.e ?1? nÁ

s164.26

s424.90

So,oo

)r+,5)),uu

s1,200.00

5r,148.73

sr97,738.38
So.oo

S¿r3.5 3

s940.39

5s8.89

50 00

S3,039.01

FY15 [st Yr End

ss,7s2.s6
5224,025.32

s59s,157,28

sr77,351.54
s183,660.43

s1,646,890.00

SSo,ooo.oo

5389.66

S7,419.3s

s11,336.39

s0.00
s8,628.7s

s0.00

52,940.6rr.27

51,280,s96.01

s38,46s.s8
53 1,341.81

5r3,704.48

s98,414.91
s 14,0s1.56

53,461.81

S9i.9.43

> l) t5> , .cY

5 178, L33.86

s109,976.94
(7 r,nrì nn

s233,195.00

S9,39o.oo

So.oo

59,129.00

s0.00

s23,439.65

s6,4 10.84
(i? a1e no

S246.39
)05/.5)

So.oo
(r1 q?, qn

>J),Jq ¿.5ó

s1,800,00
(1 ?t? ln

lJy),9/o./o
So.oo

s6s.30
) r,c ru,)y

S88.34

50'00
s4,5s8.s2

$6,000.00

s234,000.00

s588,000.00

s168,000.00

S1sz,321.oo

51,646,890.00

$83,204.00

S27o.oo

ss,000.00

s1,000.00

S1,ss0.0o

525,000.00
s0.00

s2,946,23s.00

$1,469,098.00

So.oo

5s4,035.00

Sls,ooo.oo
s135,000.00

512,000.00

57,200.00

Sgoo.oo

516.000.00

S197,soo.oo

S13o,ooo.oo

s8,700.00

s2s6,20s.00

528,000.00
S1,ooo.oo

58,soo.oo

S2,868,00

s19,000,00

s6,600,00

$13,200.00

S7zo.0o

s2,800.00

So.oo

ss0,000.00

S98,o2o.oo

s1,800.00

s3,430.00

s394,831.00

51,000.00

s5.900.00

s2,500,00

S4oo.oo

s1,000.00

$14,000.00

5o.oo

50.00

ss88.000.00

5452,000.00

s 194,813.63

S1,712,766.08

s90,3 14.s7

s360.00

Ss,ooo.oo

s2,500.00

s1,550.00

S 18,200,00

s0.00

s3.065.s04.28

5 1,178,400.00

5207,132.00

547,000.00

51s,000.00

512s,000.00

511,100.00

S4,3zo.oo

S9oo.oo

51s,s00.00

s18s,000.00

s115,000.00

S8,7oo.oo

5235,100.00

S28,ooo.oo

ss00.00

58,s00.00

So'oo
S19,ooo.oo

s6,900.00

S13,zoo.oo

So'oo
(? ?(ô ôn

So.oo

s80,000.00

s30,000.00

51,800.00

s2,800.00

S38o,ooo.oo

s71s.00

ss,s00.00

)¿,)5U.UU

5400.00

Ssoo.oo

s7,000.00

FY15 Eudget Draft FY16 Budget

30442

30444

30446

30448

30495

30s00

30505

30600

30610

30640

30770

30850

30860

50010

50110

50140

50145

50150

50160

50L77

50176

s0180

50400

50500

50750

s0900

50940

50950

51500

52000

52400

52700

s2750

52800

52900

54 150

54200

54225

54230

54255

5s130

55520

55530

55535

55 b5U

55700

558s0

Page 1 of 2



600 - 911 System Fee Fund

Membership Dues

Maintenance Contracts

Misc. Services

Cleaning Services

Educational Materials

Office Supplies

Cont¡ngency

Equ¡ptììent

Compuler Software/Equipment

Off¡ce Equ¡pnrent

Interfund Surcharge Transfer

Total Expenses

Excess Revenue over Expend¡ture

YTD FY15 - ruly

ss950 s371.00
56200 s83,333.s5
56400 527,007.52
s6410 59,592.20
s6s00 50.00
s6800 s912.15
s8300 s0.00
85500 583,971.51
86000 523,759.62
86500 5411.12
99s00 s0.00

5Ut-3¿¿33.s3

(5616,867.37)

FY15 Est Yr End

5556,s0

5125,000,33

S31,su.28
514,388.30

s0.00

S 1,368.23

s0.00
(r.a q71 çi
(?? 7cq A?

s616.68
50.00

s2,890.460.10

(cô r (i 1"

FY15 Budget

Ssso.oo

s145,000.00

520,000.00

516,2s0.00

Ss,ooo,oo

53,500.00

ss0,000.00

s7,s00.00

$600,000.00

s0.00

s9.0s
s3,804,997.00

(S8s8,762.00)

Draft FY16 Budget

Ssoo.oo

S13s,ooo.oo

s33,000.00

S16,7oo.oo

s2,500.00

S3,soo.oo

5s0,000.00

90.00
Sso2,ooo.oo

s12,600.00

So.oo

s3,493.667.00

l<a)A 1Ê) 7)\

Page 2 of 2



SECTIOITT SIX:

BOI\D ISSTIES & LEASE
PMT SCHEDULES



2013 Sheriff Dept. Squad Cars
Lease Schedule

JP Morgan Chase Bank
Schedule Number: 1000137795APR: 1.82%

Lease Pmt
Number

1

2
3
4
5
o
T

I
9
10
11

12

Totals

Lease Pmt
Date--- sizTtzu3

12t27t2013
3t27t2014
6t27t2014
9t27t2014

12t27t2014
3t27t2015
612712015
9t27t2015

12t27t2Aß
3t27t2016
612712016

Lease
Payment
41,970.52
41,970.52
41,970.52
41,570.52
41,970.52
41,970.52
41,570.52
41,970.52
41,970.52
41,970.52
41,970.52
41,570.52

503,646.24

Interest
Portion

Principle
Portion

Concluding
Payment
466,578.04
424,831.88
382,953.00
340,940.96
298,295.34
256,515.71
214,101.66
171,552.75
128,868,5ô
Bô,048.66
43,092.61

0.00

1,568.73
1,440.27
1,311.41
1,182.13
1,052.44

922.34
791.83
660.90
529.56
397.80
265.62
133.03

10,256.06

40,401.79
40,530.25
40,659,11
40,788.39
40,918.08
41,048.18
41,178.69
41,30S.62
41,440.96
41,572.72
41,70430
41,837.49

493,390.18



f,?nkake¿ Gounty pB C¡ .II Ii nois
PßCRc{unding ßcvenuc Rortds, Series 2OO7

Ántbac Insutwl, Mdy,s Áaa, dZ tlrtdct{yÌttg
Reûadìng 2oO2 PßC ßonds, ße - ¡INA I NUMBE$S

couNT'y tÌollÎ.rôN/rrBAl,lït DDP^RTMßNI.
Dcbf'Sclicc Schcdulc

larl I oi.2

nsca¡TbtÊt
oIt30t2cÆ7
06lotl2æ7
t2l0v2æ?
06/01/2008
rztottz@8
ogtov200ø
t2lol/2009
oßlot/20ro
r2t0tl201t
oß/oltLoÍr
rztor/20Íl
ouoil20t2
t2tov20t2
oôtot/2019
rztovzùtJ
o6tou20rl
t2tot/20t4
ælo1/20r5
r2t0v20tF
o6t0tlzot6
tuov2076
oaavz0r7
Íuot/2017
ætofl%tE
luol/2018
ælotÍzot9
tuor/20ts
06/ottzo20
l2lottrþ20
06lolt2Ã21
tzl0r 1202r
06louzÃ22
rLlÙtl2022
06t0rt2Ã29
TZtÙr/2Ãz&
octotl20u
tzt0u2021
6lot/2Ã2r;
ruü12026
06lort20?,G
r2t0u202ß

?¡poo.oo

r0,000.ô0

,0,*.oo

r0,000.o0

lopoo.;

95,O0O,O0

roo,ooo,oo

t05,000,00

,rop*.*

I t5,00o,0o

t2o,ooo.0o

f25,000.00

rzs,ooo;

¡s5,000.00

1.l0r0oo.oo

il6p00.00

ISOpOO.OO

155,000¡0

roup*-
r 70,000.oo

3,?00f6

s.70Ò16

t.r**
3.700s

t.to*
9.7ñ%

330016

3J0016

s.û0096

,s.900#

t.900t6

{.0û0*

{ro0Í

4,000t6

{,loût6

,1.r0096

4.l0û16

1,l$cd*'

a,tu*

{.t 6o1f6

t0,{30,0o
10rL?6,æ
s9,905.0o
s9,005.0o
s9,720,0o
t9J20.00
!915t5.0O
t9,535.00
t9¡10.00
$grtso.oo
tÐ,166.00
t9,f65.oo
3?r{07.$0
s7,{0?.50
s5,607.æ
35¡607.50
J3,6I2.50
93,512.50
5¡¡967.50
$r¡67.00
29,r25.æ
29,72.5.@

26,?86.OO

26,?8$.00
u,2as.0o
u1285.æ
21,785þ0
2t,785.00
¡9rûES.00
t9pE5,0o
¡q¿lË.00
tG,2lt.oo
t3,,42.60
tJ,zlL6O _

to,IG7.60
10,r67,80
6,0Bt3S
6,9õr2.5
3,627.8O
s1627.6ô

3O,430.O0

60¡2?6.00
$Ð¡9o0.o0

'r9,90õ.o0
391720.O0

19,720.00
¡9,635.00
491595.00
39,3s0.0o
49¡S50.00
sgrt 65,00

f9{,165.00
tzr,t07.50

f37,,10?.60
s5,507.60

r{0¡50?,5ô
t9,st2,s0

t,ts,6f 2.50
s I,90?.60

l,rC¡96?.60
2gJ25.oo

t49,t¿6.00
26,785,ûõ

r 5f,7ô6.00
21,285.O0

¡.19,285.0o

zt¡f E8,oo

I 56,785O0
t0,085.0o

I 8S,086ô0
r6¿15.00

t6I,¿t5.00
¡ s,242.õ0

103,?{250
10,t67,60

165,t6?,60
0pst.z0

l'n,95125
r,6¿7.6O

t ?3,õ27.õO

90,70¡ì.oo

898looo

to,roo.*

89,0?0-00

tu,t*ro

r73,S3ô.00

ttar*ru.æ

I76,0¡t.o0

trrpru.oi

t77Jgt.0o

r?8¿50.0o

I78,5?0.00

rrt,ororo

t 78,670.00

tr*,rro.*

f7?,4$0.00

ttu,ruu.*

176¡s5.00

rttBOt.uo

t7?,o6$.00

of ,ætotrñ&kta4hù I gtE¿H.MÆ , t/t./tur I *rtrltí

Bernardi Securities, f nc.
Publlo Flnancc

Fago 2



I(anlcrrl<ce IIIlnols
Taxable Goneral Ob! i gafioh Bonds (Alteurate .Revenue Sou rce)
(Iluild Americ¿ llonds - Dìrsct lþrnenQ
Moody's 42, Assurcd Guiuanty "AaZu,I.ìINAL

Net Debt Servicé sehedule

Selies 2009

. (19,f80.29)
I48,t¡0.¡f2 (31;t03.18)

(19,180.29) (t9,t80.29) (r9,180j2e)

or/¡sr2or ¡ ?5.0{x}.00 l.B5Ot6 8ù.86615 c¡i,lor.rd nz:tot.at ß27(,i.o7 ¡¿g.zro:rigl¡*q¡l "-... .....- sU,rz¿so iio.sCI.¡ti sr-i¡r.¡i ..ir¡i_t.ii --'
0ur5n0l2, H0,0p0.0Q 2;500f6 gi,i]¿¡o f3o:$$.37) tci.it2_ß rq7.3r, t3 .¡q-ãìãq8.r7¿.é0 ß0;${o¡7) l97.rt 2-f ] I97,?12t3 2s{,614.?6

0.t/,5¡20¡ 0
07il5tzùt0

çttßnon
oi/¡.jnof 3

ç71ßn(n3
r4o,ooo;oo s:zsoË

8(),422.& (30.?47-87)

à6.42r.50 (¡ii,zlz¡rj
84J47$0 (2,9;qS¡.02i

tt7,m7.u I r?,007.24

5ó.t?¿.63

196.1?¡f 53
54.695.88

5ó;17463
f 9ó.ri4.63 ?s\34i.2¡3
51.ó9s.98

e6,izz.g

84J47$0

0t/r.5¿0ts
oilánot5
0¡/r5/20t6

07lÍt?at7
ot/¡5r¿0t,8
07/r 5/20.t I

r4t,000.m 4,w
150,000.00 4-frç

8l;53750 (2q.iSR.l2)
8¡,537s0 pe:$a,tpi

52p99.38
197,9$9.38 25oi98.?ó

16,óJ0.sb

20ó,ó50.50 251,30t.{o
4df 2E50

?8,63?ó0 (nåa.!z) 5¡,ñ4.38 51,t t,{38
?8,63750 Q7å23,12) lot.¡ t4.38 201,t 14.38 252,218176

.52,Ð99.18

r97,999.38

4Q,6s0.s0

206,ú50J0
44,t2¿,50

o.r/rsatr? t5.T,00o.m 4.?mfÉ
?r,770içq rzs;t19.50)
?rlT1D.m (25,t.¡950)
:67,8eûrtð Czs,zoi..iol

160,000.æ 4.8s016

otttsn$te o!.ros.æ g,tg:tsi¡ ã¡ñ8. ---:-Ar*ñzs
Õilts2nz$ t70,000-m ã.t0o96 63Jó5;00: þ4ltz.ts¡ 2rrl4?.?5 2il,447.2J 2s?,8e4.s0..aiüsr2o20 : i 59.430i00 (2û,b00.s0) 38d2e.$ 38,629J0O.rl.tírJn2l t75,000.ø .s.2p0rÉ Sgj430,Ê0 (?4,f,e.jô) 2t3.62e..50 ?ß,62sso z5?.zrq.qgo7ltff202r -_. - _ ._. - .- 54,880.0û (tg,?tF.oo) __35,6r¿00 35.6rrr;0 

.oul5nn22 ¡80.000.00. 5.300% 54880.00 (rppoe-Jo) 
-ltlnz.oo ztsgrL}o 2su44.0o

o7ASt2i22

QUßnO2t' f 85,0ó0rû sfutu so.t ¡o.m 07;s38.soi 2tl*\.!l.So L17,57.t.50 xs0,r43.00olltsnlLl ,15,01250 (ßJ5?:s1l 2eí¿(*,61 2g.1ó4.ó3

4499?{._. tesiûm.oo 5:5oo?t 1¡q2J#. . 05J5?.s?} .-2?,4,,2Í4.ñ3. .2arz64.Fjo?ttstzoz4 ¿. - 3Þ,660.:b (C,ss¡¡o)- ---Eìn;æ 2s71e.a{tollrs/2o2s 200,000.00 5;900.lt 39,660i0 (13;381.00) 22s,7'tg.oo 225,17s.ri)
97tßaÐ25. 3J,ß@:ô0 (lt,Fil.Qo) 2z,ath.@ 22,{0g.Ò0oltr5naz6 2l0,oo0,o0 5's0oÉ 31,860.00 01g5r.00) zsZtw).q 232r0{t9.0o zs.tot¡;q¡

rs.5o) la:oso.sô ls:gsoso _outvzuzT z)r,tpo,a 6;t'rDrtÉ tF¡m-----Eïili[-----:¡l6so.so ¡¡]¡s0r0 -ï*,îõIo0-ou).st?u¿t 2r.3pjo0 ç¿62t$t t3,858,00 t3,gs8.00o!:n! 22s,0ooo0 ß.w# 21,320.00 (el6z00) 2at,Bsltoo 238,85s.00 .252.716.00Wttít2028 W.StiS.W (sþ9e.50) l¡r0¡o i,lzo.¡O
4{|+ry. - , {j:,.9é!,L'-*J3tgpJù..------ale,fla{s*---24!pi-L!p_ouJs!2nze - .: 'iræ,Qq-- --ã,6fx.0ql -_-.-r-p¡r.x,' 4,836F----oursr¿orô gq0,00o,m 

. . . a.:mã ¡¡ió.0ú (?,6ix.ml 34l.emoò ?4¿836,00 24e,6r2.(ro
Tot¡l t3.50bno0;

ûe..aoI Rsl ôô¡r,F,rt¿4 ¡ thou rury t q¡g¡qrn 'l $-o$l



FINAL

Kankal<ee Illinois
General Obligation Refunding llonds (ARS), Series 2011

Refunding 20054 Debt Certificates

Moody's uAl", AGM Insured, BQ, 5-20-11 - FINAL

Net Debt Servicc Schedule

Existlng
_ .,. Date Prlncipal Coupon Interest Tofaf P+l D/S Net New DIS Total

06/15¿01 l
ta0ln0ll 100,25t.32 100,251.32 386,460,00 486,71¡.32 486,71r.32
06101D012 108,?06.25 108,'t06.2s . 108,706.25

la0ln0l2 270,000.00 2.000% t08,706.25 3?8,706.25 - 3'18,706.2s 18'1,412.50

06/01¿0t3 _. * - - t06,006.25 106.006.25 - .. 106,006,2s -
lu0LnÛß 450,000.00 2.000% 106,006.25 ss6,006.25 - 5s6,006,25 662,012.s0
06101t20r4 101.s06.25 101,5M.25 - 101,506.25

laoln0Á 460,000.00 2,00æ/" 101,s06.25 56r,50ó.25 - 561,s06.25 663,012.s0
0fl0¡/2015 96,906.2s 96,906.25 - 96,906.2s

l?01/2015 .470.000.00 2.500o/e 96.906.25 566,e06.25 - s66,9Q6.2I 663,9.t2.50
06l0lnoß 91,031.25 9t,03r.25 9t,031.2s
nnln0rc 480,000.00 3.0000/o 91,031.25 5?1,031.2s " 5?1,031.25 662,062,50
0q01n0fl 83,831.25 83,83r.25 - 83,831.25
Dl01n0t7 495,000.00 3.000% 83,831.25 s?8,831.25 " 578,83r.25 662,662.50

06/01¿018 't6.406.25 '16.406.25 - 76.406.25

1u0ln0t8 5t0,000.00 3.250% 76,406.2s 586,406.2s - 586,406.2s 66¿8t2.50
06lov20L9 68,1t8.75 68,118.75 - 68,118.7s

lu0tn0l9 525,000.00 3.2s0% 68,1t8,7s 593,t 18.75 - 593,u8.7s 66r,2t7.50
06ß1n020 59,587.50 59,587.50 - 5%s87.s0

121012020 540.,9)0.00 4.000% 59,s87.s0 599,587.50 - 599,s87.s0 6s9,r?s.00_
0d0rn02l 48,787.s0 48,',r87.s0 - 48,787.s0

tu0ln02L 565,000.00 4.a00% 48,787.s0 613,787.50 - 6t3,787.s0 662,s75,00
06ß1n022 37,487.50 37,48'.t.s0 - 37,487.s0

ta0ln022 590,000.00 4.000% 37,487,50 627,487.sù - 627,487.s0 664,97s.00
06l0lna23 _. - - 25,687.50 25,6-87.50 - 25,687.50 -
laTtnory elo,ooo.oo 4.0s0% zs,6g7.s0 63s,687.s0 - e¡s,osz.lo- øl"lzs¡o
0610rÍ2024 t3,33s.00 13,33s.00 - 13.335.00

I2l0r¿024 635,000.00 4.200% 13,335.00 - 648,335.00 - 
. 
f48,335.00 661,670,00

Tofâl $6,600,000.00 $1,935,046.32 $8,535,046.32 $386,460.00 S8,92I,50632

Fiscal

10GO RetundhgBmds (AR I SlNct-EPURPOSE I 6r2otæ11 | llf 6AM



S3,690,000.00 General obligation Iìefunding Bonds (Alternate Revenue source), ser
Moody's "AI" Rafed

FINAL

Debt Servicc Schedule

Date
Mn4non
luÙrnjn
06/0tr20ß
l2t0lD1t3

,0,*.oo

35,000.00

,.*i"
2.0006/o

..--..._-...........,..:_.....-._

2.0W0

2.OæYo

,.*i"

lnteresf

,o,rrr.o,
48,876.25

48,876.25

48,526.25

48,176.25

48,t76.25

45,026.25

41,826.2s

4t,826.25
37,763.75

37,763.75

33,5 I 3.75

¡ 39,887.48

48,876.25

83,8?6.2s

83,526.25

48,176.25

363,t76.25

45,026.25

4t,826.2s

366,826.2s

37,763.?5

377,7()i -75

33.5 I 3.75

Totâl P+l Flscal Total

06t0tn0l4
" " - 

iùoln¿;1;i¿-* 
""" -"-'---"äipoo.dit

útltnoß
lajtnols 3t5,000.00
o6rctnorc

320,000.00t2t0tn0ß 
_

o6t0lnot7
tuÙtn017
o6t0tn0t8
12totD0t8

o6ßtn020
t7/0tn020
o6t0tn02l
12r0tn02l

- o:ani{nnin*'--*
tajIn022
06t0tn023
taÙtn023

....9"6_lg.t!2-o]! - _

t2/0tn024

48,526.25 48,526.25

trr,*rr.o,

t32,752.50

.'.'...'..'.''....,..'....'..-.

t32,052.50

4l t,352.50

408,ó52.s0

4 I 5,527.50

4t?,o27.sO

4t3,277.s0

__l¡p2j.25 365,0264 _4qgt2éq
325,000.00

340.000.00

2.500o/o

2500%
06101notg
ru0tn0t9 3s0,000.00 2.5Wo

355,000.0; 3.W%

38s.000.00 3.150o/o

--._--....,-.-...,.........._:_.....-...__,............_..___.__.._:...._._.400,000.00 3.2s0%
_-qfs,w.- _ "__.q,tw,F-'.._....ó,500.00 406,s00.00

33,5t3.75

29,t38.7s

29,138.75

23,8t3.75

?-q,ÊL3.?_l
t8,263.7s
t8,263.75

12,563.75

12,563.75

383,5 I 3.75

29,t38'75

384,1 38.7s

23,gtJ.7s

1:?2,911!s
18.263.7s

398,263.7 s

t2,563.75

397,563.75

... . .. ..1.\7.,-6__2:7 s-g

4t6,527.50

4t0,127.50

Totål s3.690.000.00 $&f 7,E64,98 s4,537,8&t.98

Yleld Statlstlcs

-. .1.?e_,.6-7-1,?1_

. _8.q!J_y_eap.

IRS Form 8038
Nrt tn,"*t C 2.6225914o/o
weighæd Average Maturity ----=- goló y*^

12 GO ARS Refundi¡ìo F|NAI- | SrNcLÊ PURPOSE | 1/rZ2Or2 I tl;3ZA.t.1



FINAL

-TLç_Çqs'rU_g!&rþ_t-"^*'Iuryu_
$5,395,000.00 G.O. Refunding Bonds (Alternate Revenue
Refunding 20058 Debt Certificares

Moody's Al, BQ, FINAL

Debt Service Schedule - 2012L

Source), Series 20124

Date PrinciÞal

,r,ooo.oo

- *'-
s5,000.00

qf ,,0-0q,qq

52s,000.00

Interest Total P+l Fiscal Total
tut3rz0t2
06101120t3

lt/30t2013
tu0tt2013

_99/pl/?gt{.". . .

nt30t20t4
t2t0v20t4
06/0tn0t5
1Ll30l20ts
t?tq\t?9.t"2... . . _

t6t0u20t6
nl30t2tt6
ta0tn0t6
0610v20t7

2.000%

:
2.000%

?.au"Y "

2.0000/o

54,447.t7

58.336.25

.. . 7,!819,2?"

57,48ti.25

5ó,636.25

56,636.25'- -lsiso.is'

-55,78ó.25

50,536.25

54,447.l?

t43,336.25

{2.19-ó-¿1."

t42,486.25

56,636.25

l4t,636.75-i!i,tsd:zi

s80,786.25

50,s36,25

54,44't.17-

200,822-s0

t99,127.sù

:
t97,422.50_

631,322.s0...

630;t22.50

629,922.50_

638,822.50

:
632,472.50

q'P,¡.31,¡o

632,3n.25

..'.'' . .- . '' '' ',:'
632,847.5t)

622,687.50

!l/3)l?0_t7
12t0t/20t7
06/0 r/20r 8

I l/30/20 I I
t2t0l/20t8

96pU?91?.
ut30t20t9
t2t0l t2019

o6t0t/2070
lt/30t2020
t2-/0l12]020

06l0Uz02t
| | t30t2021

t2t0lt202l
06t0v2022

.11t39!?02:?
l2/01t2022
a6t0v2023
| 1t30/2ù23

l7/0v2023

.0"6!9!i792!
lt/3(rt2024
l2t0l/2024
tv30/?025

s35,000.00

,o-r,ooo.oo

--:
5 65,000.00

s70,090:gg

5S0,000.0;

' ''''.','',''',' , ''':
s95,000.00

610.000_00

'-
6r 5,000.00

s0,53ó.25

45, r 86.25

45,t86.25

1213ç21 -

39,736.25

34,08ó.25

?4,999.,?1
28,386.25

28,386.2.5

22,151.25

. :..... .

2.2,15t.25

| 5, r 60.00

I 5, l 60.00

7,çF7.s_q.

7,687.50-

585,53ó.25

45, I S6.25

590, I 86.25

" 3.?,7?!.2'

604,736.25

r4,086.2-5

604,086.25

28:38ó.2s

60{t,386.25

22,t5t.25

, ' '','' '-''.'--'' -''. ' :
6t7,t51.25

I 5, I 60.00

ó25,t 60.00

l.óq? t9

627,687.50

2.000o/o_

2.000%

:
2.000o/o_

2.000%'."-'

2.1500/"

2.350Y0

2.450o/o

.
2.500%

Total ss,39s,000.00 s938.460.92 s6,333,460.92
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Mli!: Btdbling Rcwuu Boa*
WiU Couq S¿riaffil
ÉßnÌat¿c haúy e¡ias 2ØI

Lease Rentaì
PàtÍpnt

Yea I
2001 , .. ... .. .

2002.........

Rene*al ¿r¡dRqlryYt rotoì_*E*L Pðrcn!l1.yry ¡4s1.63s

ï.H 46r.0s¿

:.*: 472.3esg.Iry 4e7.397

:.ff s?l.s8e
:'Ylu s2s.42og.ryy 548.880

:.:Yï s76.3e8
9.9ry 6$.001g.qry s4s,6tg
t.1t99 s68.38ty,gry s7t.8s3
!,wo 6ìt:6og
9.ry 64s.77À
!.wo 659.997u.0{ru 666.20d

{

Renewal and Replaæment .A,ccor¡ul

There will be crediæd to tl¡e Renewat and Replacement Accorut thc amount of the Rcnewal and RoplacementAccount Annual Reguirement- unless adviscd otherwise by commission Resolution,-the amount of s¡ch t."¿¡, t*bcen established for each of the years and in the amounts 
"s 

,ho*o herein. Arnounts to the credit of said Accorrnt will
f,,iff..:"t 

(a) the pavm€ú of the cost orextraoøioary."¡"*o-"*::1.:.ni.* *_ r.n¡io*"*. or continggngies.,..{.

(a) for such portion of the Projcct as is sha¡ed with Will count¡r, 25% of such costs; and

(b) for the remainder of the Project, none of such cosrs alt as spccified by commission Requesr

in order tbat the Project måy at all tirnes be able ûo rcnder effective and etftcient service; and (b) the paynrent ofprincipal of or interest or applícablc redenption premium oo 
"l -ftf*girg il;; st any time when there areinsuff¡cient ñ¡nds in rhe Inærest Account, r'itncþår nccot¡nt or p"ut sewice 

-Reserve 
Account to pay the san¡e atMaturity and will be transfered by tt¡e Trea¡n¡¡er o úe Trustee without ñ¡rther ordcr o. direction for deposit to ürccredit of the Intorcst Account or Principal á,ccou't, or both, for such purpoæ. wheneveran an.lunt is withdrawn fromsuch 

'q'ccount 
of the purpcse stafed in ðlaur" (u) of.rte p.*dü pr*graph, thc amount so.ha¡sfened ìpi' bê added toiffi;|ffJ"#"ffiid üereafter credited to s¡id Renewal anã n pracio,enr Accounr *til nu ,"i*uursemenr to sàid

G€nerat obtigÐdon r,ease hyne'ts pa¡abre by l(ankakæ c*'ty - undrr 1996Indeú,"e

2004.........
2005 ... -.. ...
20ß.........
2t07.........
2008.........
2009 .........
2010 . -. ..... .
20ll .. .......
24p.........
2013.........
2014 .........
2015 .... . _.. .

2016 . ........

Principal
ù.¡e

Deq. 1.
f 40.000

50.000
55.000
75.000

l 00.000
100. 000
125.000
150.000
t75,000
195.000
215.000
225.000
260.000
300.000
315.000
3¿s.000

lnterest &a
kc. I

ar¡d Juræ I
fr49.å57
t47.4t7
144;870
l1t.647
t37.?22
ß2.472
126:160
I 18.797
109.935
99.71¡
88.t19
75.469
61.525
45.425
27.743
9.343

0&H
Âccount

1155.s8s
163.364
171.532
180. t09
189. l14
Is.570
208.499
218,923
2æ.870
241.363
2s3.431
e66.103
279.408
293 .378
308.047
323.450

0tH
Reserve
$90.@0
e0.000
85.000
85.000
80.000
80.000
75,000
75.000
75.000

0
0
0
0
0

0
0

Gcn€rÂt Account

All moneys 
lemaining in the Revenue Fur¡d afier crediting ñ: o3:iru¿ *nl_ to the respcotive Accounts

[ijffif* 
provided for and after making up anv ;rn;¡r";ñ'any of saiå Accor¡nts will be credited to the Generat

'-'. A' Moneys to tlre crcdit of the General Accounr witt bc used in tbe ordcr of priority as foltows:

l' Such amount as rr¡åy be necessary will bc transferred ø ùe Rebaæ Fund.

2',t##iå'åH"r*ffiffiiäï 
l"o;f,;: ff;"iË"H#F*iencies 

occurring 
er any

t4


